
V. 5, No. 8 
Entries 2135-2387 

AUGUST 

1957 

AOÛT 

THE QUEEN'S PRINTER 	L'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE 

OTTAWA, CANADA 



HOW TO ORDER 

Publications listed in this catalogue and accompanied by a 
price may be purchased from the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 

It is required by law that remittance be made in advance 
of shipment of publications. 

To avoid waiting for quotations and sending small individual 
remittances, those who expect to purchase Canadian government 
publications regularly may find it convenient to open a deposit 
account with the Queen's Printer. Deposits of $10.00 or more 
are accepted against which orders may be placed. Orders are 
charged to the account and regular statements forwarded. 

Cheques or money orders should be made payable to the 
Receiver General of Canada. Postage stamps are not acceptable. 

No extra charge is made for postage on documents forwarded 
to points in Canada and the United States. To cover cost of 
postage, 30% is added to the selling price when publications are 
to be mailed to other countries. 

AU prices are subject to change without notice. 

FREE DISTRIBUTION 

The Daily Checklist is the only medium for obtaining 
official publications free of charge from the Queen's Printer. 
The Daily Checklist is the form used by persons and institutions 
entitled to receive one free copy of each publication by authority 
of Treasury Board Regulation T.B. 477983 of March 31, 1955. 
Requests for free publications received on a form other than 
the Daily Checklist cannot be honoured. 

KEY TO SYMBOLS 

• Sold by the Queen's Printer. 

t Distribution made by issuing department. 

Not available for general distribution. 

• One free copy to authorized persons and institutions when 
requested within the time specified and according to the 
terms prescribed by Treasury Board regulation 477983. 



No. 8 

Superseding Daily Checklists — Récapitule les Listes quotidiennes 

147 2- 168 

1 

ENGLISH :  SECTION , 

	

Parliaméntary .  Publications 	 "• :  

	

II: Departraental Publications 	  

2' 

' 	SECTION FRANÇAISE 

I: 'Publications du  parlement 	 , 	 29 

II: Publications, de l'exécutif.. 

6 

29 

Alphabétical list 	38 

Liste alphabétique 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT 

PUBLICATIONS 
DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

MONTHLY 

CATALOÙUE 
MENSUEL 	• 

issite4 	 par 

The  QIII;Beilr's Printer, 	Ottawa j 	L'llniparpneur cigg 	ileine 

PAGES 
2 

vol: AUGUST 1957 AOÛT 

CONTENTS -- TABLE DES MATIÈRES 

General Information — Rensieignements généraux 

3 

ÉERIODICALS — PÉRIODIQUES 

Index 	47 

93345-1 



' GENERAL INFORMATION . 

on the 

• 	ENGLISIII CATALOGUES OF 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

1.—The Consolidated Annual Catalogue 1953, incorporates all 
Canadian Government Publications up to the end of September, 
1953. 

2.—The Annual Catalogues for 1954, 1955 and 1956 list all the 
publications received and noted by the Publications Branch 
up to the end of December, 1956. 

3.—The Monthly Catalogues to be issued. in 1957 will appear on 
the 15th of each month, and will be a compilation of el those 
publications which have been listed in the Daily Checklist 
of Government Publications duTing the preceding month. 

Note.—The introduction to the Annual Catalogue for 1956 gives 
complete information concerning the distribution of publications, 
and the catalogue services offered by the Publications Branch. 

RENSEIGNEMENTS GÉNÉRAUX 

sur tes 

CATALOGUES • FRANÇAIS DES 

PUBLICATIIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

1.—Le Catalogue général 1953 renferme les publications parues 
en français jusqu'au 31 décembre 1953, inclusivement. 

2.—Le Catalogue annuel 1954 est la compilation de la section fran-
çaise du volume 2 du Catalogue mensuel et des publications 
françaises parues jusqu'au 31 décembre 1954. Les Catalogues 
annuels 1955 et 1956 réunissent toutes les publications fran-
çaises ou anglaises notées dans les Listes quotidiennes de ces 
années. 

3.—Les Catalogues mensuels 1957 (volume 5), paraissant vers le 
15 de chaque mois, sont la compilation mensuelle des Listes 
quotidiennes publiées par la Division des publications. 

Note.—On trouvera dans l'introduction du Catalogue 1956 tous 
les renseignements concernant la distribution des publications, et 
les listes de publications du gouvernement canadien. 

2 



'3 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS , 

ALPHABETICAL LIST OF DEPART1VIENTS, AGENCIES, BOARDS 

AND DIVISIONS OF GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 
REPRESENTED IN THIS ISSUE 

BEGINNING 
ENTRY 

Agriculture, Department of  	2138 , 
Agriculture Division, D.B.S.  	2204 
Board of Transport Commissioners  	2151 
Bureau of Current Affairs, National Defence  	2174 
Canadian Army  	2177 
Census Division, D.B.S.  	2205 
Chief Electoral Officer  	2199 
Citizenship and Immigration, Department  	2153 
Civil Defence, National Health  	2183 
Civil Service Commission  	2155 
Council of the Northwest Territories  	2193 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics  	2204 
Dominion Observatories, Mines  	2170 
Experimental Farms Service, Agriculture  	2141 
External Affairs, Department of  	2156 
Finance, Department of  	2159 
Fisheries, Department of  	2161 
Forestry Branch, Northern Affairs  	2190 
Geological Survey of Canada  	2167 
Health und Welfare Division, D.B  S  	2207 
Industry and Merchandising Division, D.B.S.  	2209 

• 	 Insurance, Department of 	 2160 
International Trade Division, D.B.S.  	2227 
Judiciary  	2162 
Justice, bepartment of  	2163 . 
Labour, Department of  	2164 
Marketing Service, Agriculture  	2143 
Mines and Technical Surveys, Department of  	2166 
National Defence, Department of  	2172 
National Health and Welfare, Department of  	2181 
National Library  	2185 
National Research Council  	2186 
Northern Affairs and National Resources, Department of  	2190 
Post Office Department  	2194 
Production Service, Agriculture  	2142 
Public Finance and Transportation Division, D.B  S  	2228 
Public Printing and Stationery  	2197 
Research and Development Division  	2233 
Royal Canadian Air Force  	2179 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police  	2163 
Royal Canadian Navy  	2178 
Science Service, Agriculture  	2139 
Trade and Commerce, Department of  	2203 
Transport, Department of  	2327 
Veterans Affairs, Department of  	2328 

4 



:MONTHLy CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

PARLIAMENTARY PUBLICATIONS 
STATUTES 

2135 Acts of the Parliament of Canada passed in the session held in 
the fifth and sixth years of the reign of Her Majesty Queen 
Elizabeth II being the 5th. session of the 22nd parliament begun 
and holden at Ottawa, on the 3th day of January, 1957, and 
prorogued on the 12th day of April, 1957. 
Short title: Statutes of Canada, 1957, 5-6 Elizabeth II. 

' Volume 2. Ottawa, 1957. 355p. 26cm. Bound edition. 
'Contents.—Divorce Acts; Chapters 56 to 393; Table of contents,—

Index.  
$7.50 (cloth bound). 	 Cat. No. YX2-225/2 

Office Consolidation 

2136 British North America Act s, 1867 fo 1952, consolidation prepared by 
Elmer A. Driedger. Consolidated as of January 1, 1957. Ottawa, 
1956. 50p. 25cm. Paper cover. 
500. Per coin'. 	• 	 Cat. No. YX1-157 

110USE OF COMMONS 

2137 House of Commons Debates, official report, 5th session, 22nd parlia- 
ment, 5-6 Elizabeth II, 1957. 25cm. Bound edition. 

Volume 1, January 8 to February 11, 1957.  e  Ottawa,. 1957. Pp. 
' 	1-1192. 

$5 per volume. 	* o 	 Cat. No. X1-225/1 

index to volumes 1-3. Ottawa, 1957. xvii, 172 p. 
$2 per copy. 	• o Cal. No. X1-225/4 

KEY TO SYMBOLS 

* Sold by the Queen's Printer. 
Distributed by issuing office. 
Printed\for official use. 

it) 'Sent  fo  depository, libraries. 

93345-2 



2143 

2144 

2145 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

II: DEPARTMENTAL PUBLICATIONS 

AGRICULTURE 

2138 Dutch elm disease. Ottawa, July, 1957. 11p. Illus. 25cm. (Publi-
cation 1010.) 
Free (single copies). 	*  o 	 Cat. No. 1143-1010 

2139 Carpenter, ant infestation and its control, by D. N. Smith. Ottawa, 
May, 1957. 5p. Illus. 25cm. (Publication 1013.) 
Prepared in the Forest Biology Division, Science Service. 
Free (single copies). 	t o 	 Cat. No. 1143-1013 , 

2140 Control of the pine needle scale in the Prairie Provinces, by L. O. T. 
Peterson. Ottawa, August, 1957. 4p. 25cm. (Publication 1018). 
Prepared in Forest Biology Division, Science Service. 
Free (single copies). 	* o 	 Cat. No. 1143-1018 

2141 planting trees and hardwood cuttings on the Canadian prairies, by 
John Walker. Ottawa, issued November, 1951, reprinted, 1957. 
11p. Illus. 23cm. (Publication No. 864.) 
Prepared by the Experimental Farms Service. 
Free (single copies). 	t 	 Cat. No.  2153-864 

2142 Annual report, ROP-AR swine, 1956. Ottawa, April, 1957. 102p. 
Illus., tables. 28cm. Paper cover. Bilingual. 
Issued by Production Service. 
Free (single copies). 	t  o 	 Cat. No.  2161-356 

Co-operation in Canada, 1956, by B. H. Kristjanson. Ottawa, June, 
1957. 19p. Tables. 28cm. Paper cover. (25th annual sum-
mary.) 
Prepared in the Economics Division, Marketing Service. 
Free (single copies). 	f o 	 Cat. No.  2171-156 

Annual unload report fresh fruits and vegetables on 12 Canadian 
markets, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 97p. Tables. 30cm. 
Prepared in the Market Information Section, Marketing Service. - 
Free (single copies), 	t e 	 Cat. No.  2171-756 

Trade in agricultural products with the United Kingdom, the United 
. States and all countries, 1955 and 1956. Ottawa, July, 1957. 

22p. Tables. Processed. 28cm. 
Prepared in the Economics Division, Marketing Service. 
Free (single copies). 	t 0 	 Cat. No. 1172-5756 

2146 Atlantic Provinces agriculture, by E. P. Reid and J. M. Fitzpatrick. 
Ottawa, August, 1957. 42p. Tables, maps. 28cm. Paper cover. 
Prepared in the Economics Division, Marketing Service. 

Free (single copies). 	* o 	 Cat. No. 2172-5957 

6 



MÔNTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

Periodicals 

2147 Farm news press clip sheet, semi-monthly. 	 ." 
No. 917, August 7, 1957. 
Supplement to No. 917: Press releases issued in July. 
No. 918, August 21, 1957. 

Limited free distribution. 	t 	 Cat. No.  1127-1 

2148 Canadian. Journal of Plant Science. Editedj  by the Agricultural 
Institute of Canada. Ottawa. Quarterly. 25cm. Paper—cover. 

Vol. 37, No. 3, July, 1957. Pp. 177-326. 
Distributed by the Agricultural Institute of Canada, 338 Somerset Street 
West, Ottawa 4, Canada. 

$1.25 single copies. ($4 (Americas and Commonwealth). 

$5 (other countries). 	 • 	 ' Cat. No. 1127-2 

2149 Poultry products market report, weekly. 
! 	Reports Nos. 18-21, August 2-23, 1957. 

Free. 	t o 	 Cat. No.  1177-5 

2150 Fruit, vegetable and honey crop and market report, weekly. 
Vol. 29, reports Nos. 18-21, July 29-August 26, 1957. 

Free. 	t o 	 Cat. No, 1177-8 

BOARD OF TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERS 

2151 Report (52nd) of the Board of Transport Commissioners for Canada 
for the year ended December 31, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 110p. 
Tables, graphs. 25cm. Paper cover. 
500. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. 1091-56 

2152 judgments, orders, regulations, and rulings, semi-rnonthly. 

Vol. 47, No. 8, July 15, 1957. Summary of orders No. 91720 to 
No. 91819. 

Vol. 47, No. 10, August 15, 1957. Summary of orders No. 91930, 
to 92129. 
200. per copy. $3 per year. 	• e e 	 Cat. No. 1093 

CITiZENSIIIP AND IMMIGRATION 

Carillon, Peace Tower, Houses of Parliament, Ottawa; Summer 
Programmes, 1957. Ottawa, 1957. 32p. Illus., 20cm. Paper 
cover. Bilingual. 
150. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. Ci31-257 

2154 Canadian Citizenship series. Published by the Canadian Citizenship 
Branch. Ottawa. 20cm. Paper cover. 

1.—Our Land. Revised edition, 1957. '49p. Illus.  Folded map. 
Contents.—Physical geography.—Political geography.—Tables,—Index 

of names.—Map of Canada. 

350. per copy. 	* • 	 • 	Cat. No. Ci41-157 

93345—n 

2153 



CANADIAN GOVERN1VIENT PUBLICATIONS 

CIVIL. SERVICE COMMISSION 

2155 Civil Service Regulations. Office consolidation. Ottawa, 1957. 41p. 
25cm. Paper cover. 
Prepared by the Civil Service Commission. 

Office consolidation of P.C. 1954-2055, December 31, 1954 with amend-
. 	ments up to and inch/ding P.C. 1957-671, May 9, 1957. 

350. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No.  5C3-257 

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

2156 Canada and the United Nations, 1956-57. Ottawa, 1957. 132p. Illus., 
tables, folded chart. 25 cm.  Paper cover. (Conference series 
1957.) 

The present volume is the tenth in the Canada and the United 
Nations series; it • deals with events in the 14-month period from the 
beginning of 1956 to March 8, 1957. It is intended to be a current work 
of reference, useful, it is hoped, to students of public affairs in Canada 
and abroad who may not have access to the primary sources themselves. 
500. per copy. * Cat. No. 54-571 

Canada Fact Sheets. Revised edition. Ottawa, June, 1957. Series 
of 19 sheets. Maps. 27cm. Processed. 

Concise factual information on Canada for teachers and students 
in foreign countries. 

Contents.—Geography of Canada.-2. C/imate of Canada.-3. Population 
of Canada,--4. Canada's international relations.-7. Canada's natura/ re- 

' soùrces.-8. Canadian industry and labour.-9. Transportation in Canada.— 
10. Canada's  agriculture.-11.  Canada's forestry.-12. 'Canada's fisheries.— 
13. Canada's foreign trade.-14. Canada: the Atlantic Provinces.-15. 
Canada:. Province of Quebec.-19. Canada: Province of Ontario.-17. 

' Canada: the Prairie Provinces.-18. Canada: Province of British Columbia. 
' 	—19. Canada: the Territories. 

Distribution abroad only. 	o 	 Cat. No. 56-057 

2158 Reference  papes.  Numbered series issued at irregular intervals. 
33cm. Mimeographed. 

' 	.'Issued by the Information Division. 

97.—Canada is a sports-minded nation. Ottawa, August, 1957. 5p. 
Free (abroad onlyi. 	t o 	 cat. No. 57.97 

. 	 . FINANCE 

2169. Statement of the assets and liabilities of the chartered banks of 
. , Canada. ,Monthly. 1 ,sheet (folded). Bilingual. 

_ 
1957, June 30., Issue& as a supplem.ent to the Canada Gazette. 

August 8, 1957. . 	. 	. 

, . 	1957, Jnly. 31. Issued as a supplement to the Canada Gazette, 
August 31, 1957. 
Do. per copy. $1 per year. 	° 	, 	 Cat. No. F12-1 

2157 

8' 



' 

Cat. ,  No. 1111-57 

MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

INSURANCE 

; 3160 Report of the Superintendent of Insurance for Canada for the yam, 
ended December 31, 1956. 

Vol. 1. Abstract of statements of insurance companies in Canada. 
Ottawa, 1957. 318p. (164 + 154A). Bilingual tables. 25cm. 
500. per copy, (paper cover). 	• • 	 Cat. No. F11 -56/1.1 

' 	$1 per copy, (cloth bound). 	* 	 Cat. No. F11 -56/1.2 

FISHERIES 
Trade news, monthly. 27cm. Processed. 

Vol. 9, July 1956-June 1957. Index. 9p. 
Vol. 10, No. 1, July, 1957. 17p. Illus. 	, 

Contents.—Pair-Trawling on the Grand Banks.—Growing market for 
B.C. products.—"The Norwegian Jigger".---Canadian fisheries production, 
May, 1957-April, 1957. 
Free. 	t e 	 Cat. No. F52-3 

• JUDICIARY 
2162 Canada Law Reports, the Supreme and Exchequer Court of Canada. 

Issued in parts (11 per,year). 25cm. 	 , 
Part 5, 1957. Supreme Court, pp. 401-515-and Exchequer Court, 

' 	pp. 137-200. 
$ 1 per copy. 310 per year. 	* • • 

2161 

JUSTICE 

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 

Crime Detection Laboratories Seminar No. 4, held in Ottawa, May 10 
and 11, 1956: Examination of questioned documents. Ottawa, 
1957. 192p. Illus.,  'charts. 25cm.• aper  'cover.' 
$3 per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No. 163-204 

• 

• , 	 ' 

 

LABOUR"  , 	 . 

. 	 . 

2164' Labour Gazette, Monthly. ' 
. .' Vol. 57,  No  7, July,  1957. Pp. '785-912: 	• ' ' 

, 

' 	' ' ' ' • ' Pririchiézi bedifonts.Currant manpower and labour  relations review.— 
. 	Laval University's 12th Industrial ,Relations Conference.-86th annual 

meeting, Canadian Manufacturers' .  Association.—Projessional and technical 
,' .. 	( manpower.—U.S. Committee on handicapped.—Why , married ivomen 

. 	work.—Wage rate ,for labourers in manufacturing.  : 
250.  per  cUpY.  $2 per year in Canada. . 	'''' os . 	. Cat. No. L12-1 „ . , 	 . 	. 

2165  2 Minutes of employment facts, monthly. Folder.' 	.. 
' 	No. 172. 1957.  'Plan  now. 	, 	t 	. 	 - , 
' 	. 	Prepared; by the' Information Branch. ' 	, , 	 . . 	

. 

Free. 	f e 	 .. 	, 	 . 	 Cat. No. L12-2 

' 	 . 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

MINES AND TECHNICAL SURVEYS 

/166 Canadian mineral industry in 1956: preliminary reports. Ottawa, 
1957. 25cm. Processed. 

7.-Copper in Canada, 1956, by R. E. Neelands. 14p. 

• 13.-Manganese in Canada, 1956, by R. J. Jones. 8p. 

• 17.-Platinum metals in Canada, 1956, by R. E. Neelands. 5p. 
Limited free distribution. 	f e 	 Cat. No. M35-5600 

2167 Geological Survey of Canada Bulletins. Ottawa. 25cm. Paper 
cover. 

34.-Regional zonation of pegmatites near Ross Lake, District of 
Mackenzie, Northwest Territories, by Richard W. Hutchinson. 
1955. Published, 1957.. 50P.  mus.,, tables, maps (7 fold'. in 
pocket). 
750. per copy. 	• e 	 Cat. No. 11142-34 

2168 Geological Survey of Canada Papers. Ottawa. 25cm. Paper cover. 

56-9.-Geological reconnaissance of the North coast of Ellesmere 
Island, District of Franklin, Northwest Territories, 1954, by 
R. L. Christie. 1957. 40p. 4p1s., table, map (16-1956) folded 
in pocket. 
500. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. M44-5609 

57-2.-Uranium deposits in Gaspé, New Brunswick, and Nova 
Scotia, by G. A. Gross. 1957. 27p. 
250. per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No.  1444-5702 

57-3.-Lithium deposits of Manitoba, Ontario and Quebec, 1956, 
by Robert Mulligan. 1957. 26p. Table. 
250. per copy. 	• e 	 Cat. No.  1444-5703 

2169 Geodetic operations in Canada, January L 1954 to December 31, 1956, 
by J. E. R. Ross. Report of the International Association of 
Geodesy, the International Union of Geodesy and Geophysics, 
Eleventh General Conference, Toronto, 1957. Ottawa, 1957. 
35p. Tables, maps, map fold, inside back cover. 30cm. Paper 
cover. 
Free (single copies). 	f a 	 Cat. No. M56-156 

2170 Publications of the Dominion Observatory, Ottawa. 
Issued by the Dominion Observatories. 
Prices vary. 	f o 	 Cat. No.  1470  

Vol. 14, No. 19.-Bibliography of Seismology, items 9382-9627, 
January to June, 1956, by W. E. T. Smith. Ottawa, 1957. 
Pp. 413-442. 29cm. Paper cover   250. 

O Please use the attached order forms. 
O Give catalogue number, title and price of publication. 
e Do not forget to give year, volume, chapter or serial 

number of the publication desired. 

10 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

•2171 Contributions from the Dominion Observatory, Ottawa. Issued at 
irregular intervals. 

Vol. 3, No. 1.--Nature of faulting in large earthqualèes by John 
H. Hodgson, with a discussion by Donald B. McIntyre and John 
M. Christie, Pomona College, Claremont, California Reprinted 
from Bulletin of the Geological Society of America, vol. 68, 
pp. 611-652, May 1957. Tables, charts, maps. 26cm. Paper 

. cover. 
250. per copy. 	e 	 Cat. No. M71-0301 

Vol. 3, No. 7.-Gravity and isostasy in Central Quebec, by M. J. 
S. Innes. Reprinted from Transactions of the American Geo-
phYsical Union, v.38, No. 2, pp. 156-165, April, 1957. 11p. Table, 
maps, graphS. 26cm. Paper cover. 
250  per copy 	f • , 	 Cat. No  M71-0307 

NATIONAL DEFENCE 

2172 Royal Military College of Canada: calendar 1957-58. Ottawa, 1957. 
144p. Tables, rnap. 23cm. Paper cover. 
Issued by the Canadian Services College, Kingston, Ontario. 
Free limited distribution. 	'1' 	 Cat. No  D3-258 

2173 Collège Militaire Royal de Saint-Jean: calendar 1957-58. 79p. 23cm. 
Paper cover. 
Free. 	'I' 	 Cat. No. D3-458 

DUREAU OF CURRENT AFFAHRS 

2174 Current affairs for the Canadian forces, monthly. 
Vol. 11, No. 9. Review of events. 1 September, 1957. 261). 

200. per copy. $2 per . yenr. 	* e • 	 Cat. No. D41 

2175 Current Affairs map. 28" x 42". Monthly. 
1957, September. The Southern hemisphere. 

200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* 00 	 Cat. No. D42 

2176  Current Affairs notes for the Canadian forces. Monthly. 26cm. 
, 	Vol. 2, No. 8. Federal Republic of Germany, 1957. August 15, 

1957. 6p. 
100. per copy. $2 per year. (Combined subscription with Current Affairs.) 

* 0. 	 • 	 Cat. No. D47-01 

CANAINAN ARMY 

2177 The Western front 1914. Ottawa, 1957. 192p. Maps. 20cm. Paper 
cover. 

• Prepared by the Historical Section, General Staff Army Headquarters. 

Contents.-Background of the war.-Battie of the frontiers.-Mons, 
Le Cateau and Guise-St. Quentin.-Batt/e of the Marne.-Battie of the 
Aisne.-"Race to , the sea".-Battle of Ypres 1974.--Summary and com-
mentary. 
$1 per copy. 	• * 	 Cat. No. DA3 -3157 

ii . 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY 

2178 Crowsne'st, Royal Canadian Navy's Magazine, monthly. 

Vol. 9, No. 8, June, 1957. 28p. 
Principal contents.—Reunion at Woodstock.—Tobago to Grenada by 

,boat.—West Coast museum re-named.—Funnel's maple leaf .—The Priest 
and the Sea Cadets.—Solving a diving problem. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • 	 Cat. No. D32-1 

ROYAL  CANADIAN AIR FORCE 

2179  Roundel, Royal Canadian Air Force magazine, monthly. 

Vol. 9, No. 6, July-August, 1957. 32p. Illus. 	, 
Principal contents.—Canada's New Minister of National Defence.-- 

No. 425 Squadron: part 4.—North-West Staging Route: part 6.—Keep 
your shirt  on!—A.F.H.Q. Keeps current. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. DC2-1 

CANADA COURT MARTIAL 

2180 Canada Court Martial appeal reports. Volume 1, published under 
the supervision of Brigadier W. J. Lawson, Judge Advocate 
'General of The Canadian Forces. Ottawa, 1957. 319p. 27cm. 
Cloth bound. 

Cases reported in v.1, are from No. 1, 1952 (Jan. 10) to No. 3, 
1955 (April 5). 
$3 per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. DM2-1 

NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 

2181 Federal Civil Defence Bulletin. Issued by Information Services 
Division. Ottawa. Monthly. 

No. 65, June, 1957. 31p. Illus. 	 , 

Contents.—First all-Canadian Civil Defence exercice "Co-operation 1" 
termed successful.—Civil Service Civil Defence.—News from the Provin-
ces.—Supplement: Rescue training facilities, Canadian civil Defence 
College, Arnprior, Ontario. 
Free. 	t 	 Cat. No. 1112-5 

2182 Canadian  nutrition notes. Published monthly for the Nutrition Divi-
sion. 22em. 

Vol. 13, No. 7, July, 1957. Pp. 49-56. 
Contents.—Bachelor of Science degree in nutrition, University of 

Montreal.—Overeating and unclereating.—Salad week, Tu/y 25-August 3. 

Vol. 13, No. 8, August, 1957. Pp. 56-63. 
Contents.—Nutrition is our business.—The wor/d that can be ours.— 

Dietitians meet in Quebec City. 
Free, 	t o 	 Cat. No. H12-8 

2183 Tell the public... Ottawa, reprinted, 1957. Folder. Illus. 22cm. 
Produced for Civil Defence by Information Services Division. 

Free, 	t o 	 Cat. No. H84-1057 

12 



'MONTHLY CATAL' 0. GU' E, AUGUST,1957 

	

, 	 , 	 • 

	

2184- 	. `Defenc-e- SpeakeYs Kit. Ottawa. ' 11957. 1  Separate sheets -in 
paper binder. 26cm. 	 .• 	-• • . 	-• 

.1'• .;,' Contents.—/ntroductory speeches:. Canada's Civil Defence ;policy on 

	

' 	evacuation; Civil Defence is everybody's business;  National  survival 

	

, „ 	through Civil Defence; Women and Civil Defence.—Follow up speeches: 
The H-bomb and Civil Defence; Evaci/ation and falloitt; Organization , 
and Civil ,Defence; Civil Defence services; The warden service; Civil .'• 	. -Defence  in induatry: 	 '• 
Prepared by the Information Services Division. 
Free: 	• 	t' • 	 , , 	. Cat. N.:). 1184.1157 

NATIONAL LIBRARY 
2185 Canadiana. Monthly. 28cm. Processed. Paper cover. Bilingual. 

1957, No. 6, June. Pp. 337-406. Index, 16p. 
, $2 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. 5112-1 

. . NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL 

	

2186 .  N.R.C. Research News,  monthly. Processed.' 22cm. 	' 
Issued by the Public Relations Branch., ' 

	

Vol. 10,  No  7, July, 1957. 8p. 	 ' 
Contents.—NRC Scientist on central Austraiian expedition. 

Free. 	t • 	 Cat. No. NRI2-1 

2187  Canadian Journal of Biochemistry and Physiology. Ottawa. Monthly. 
25cm. Paper cover. 

Vol. 35,  No  8, August, 1957. ' 
Papers and notes reporting original resecirch in the various phases 

of biochemistry and physiology, by Canadian and other authors. 
,750. per copy. $3 per year. 	t 	, 	 Cat. No. NRI2-2 

288  Canadian Journal of Microbiology. Ottawa. Bimonthly. 25cm. 
- 	Paper cover. 

Vol. 3, No ,  5, August, 1957. Pp. 673-798.. 
Papers and notes reporting original research in the various phases 

of microbiology, by Canadian and other authors. 
750. per copy. $3 per year. 	t, 	 Cat. No.  1111I2-5 • 

2189 Canadian Journal of Zoology. Ottawa. Bimonthly 25cm. Paper 
.

cover. 

, Vol. 35, No. 4, August, 1957. Pp. 497-580. 	, 
Papers and notes reporting original research in the various phases 

of zoo/ogy, by Canadian and other authors. 
750. per copy. $3 per year. 	t 	 , Cat. No. N 11I2-8 

NO ' THERN AFFAIRS 'AN P 
NATIONAL RESOURCE'S 

2190 Forest conservation. Revised edition. Ottawa, 1957. 41p. Illus., 
map. 30cm. 

Contents.—The forest as a source of wealth and livelihood.—The forest 
and the tourist industry.—Wood in, the life of Canada.—The farm woOd/ot 
and the shelter-be/t.—Protection of the forest.—The forest and the 
wildlife.—The forest' in the Canadian /iterature and art.—Forest regions 
of Canada.—Tree species,' , 
Free. 	t 0 	 Cat. No.  1142-657 

13 
93345-3 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2191 Miscellaneous publications. Issued by Forestry Branch. Ottawa, 
25cm. Paper cover. 

7.—Christmas tree growing in Canada, by W. M. Stiell. 1957. 
21p. Table. 
250. per copy. 	• • 	 Cat. No. R46-207 

2192 Technical notes. Preparedly the Forest Research Division. Ottawa. 
25cm. 

59.—Frost hardiness of white spruce and red pine seedlings in 
relation to soil moisture, by J. W. Fraser and J. L. Farrar. 
1957. 5p. Chart. 
150. per copy. 	• • 	 Cat. No. 1147-59 

COUNCIL OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

Ordinances of the Northwest Territories, 1957, first • session. 
Separate ordinances. 25cm. 
Prices as indicated. 	 Cat. No.  1177-571/c 

7 Public Health Ordinance—arnendement. Pp. 18-27 ... 	150. 
R.O.N.W.T., 1956, c. 81 

8 Vital Statistics Ordinance—amendment. P. 28 	150. 
R.O.N.W.T., 1956, c. 96 

POST OFFICE 
2194 Monthly supplement to Canada official postal guide, July, 1957. 115p. 

indudes all  amendments to 1957 Canada Official Postal Guide, up 
to 1st July, 1957. 

Monthly supplement fo Canada official postal guide, August, 1957. 
, 13p. 

$1 per year. 	•  e o 	 Cat. No. P012-1 

2195 Postmark. Published monthly at Ottawa in the interest of the 
Canadian Postal Service. Illus. 25cm. 

Vol. 11, No. 6, June-July, 1957. 39p. 
contents.—Our new Postmaster General.—Plans for the XIV Congress 

of the Universal Postal Union.—Personnel Branch, P.O. H.Q.—North 
Battleford, Sask. 
Restricted to Canadian Postal Service. 	e 	 Cat. No. P012-2 

2196 Table of surface and air parcel post rates to other countries, Ottawa. 
23cm. Quarterly. 

1957. Effective 1st July. 112p. 
New quarterly publication to be used as a supp/ement to the 

Postal Guide 1957. 
250. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • 	 Cat. No. P012-3 

PUBLIC PRINTING AND STATIONERY 

2197 Canadà Gazette, part 1, weekly. Bilingual. 
Vol. 91, Nos. 31-34, August 3-24, 1957. 

no. per copy. $10 per year. 	* • • Cat. No.  3P2-1 

1 ,1 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

2198 Canada Gazette, part 2: statutory orders and regulations, semi-
monthly. 	 • 
Consolidated index, and table,' of  amendments, January 1, 1955, 

.to June:  30,.1957., 	 . 

Vol. 91, No. 15, August 14, 1957. SOR/57-281 to 313. 
• • 	• 	Special contenis.—National. Parks Act; Field cemetery regulations.— 

. 

	

	Ontario fresh-peach marketing. order.—Jasper National Park hospital 
tax regulations.—Migratory bird regulations.—Ontario ho'g producers' 

••• 	marketing order.—Ontariô peaches for processing order.—Ontario pears, 
• 'Plums, and cherries for processing order.—British Columbia fruit market-

. 	 ing order.—Genera/ import permit' No. IM: 
500.  per copy. $10 per year. 	• • 	. 	 Cat. No.  3P2-2 

2199 Canada Gazette, Extra. Bilingual. 
Vol. 91, No. 26, July .31 ;  '1957.:  Chief ' Electoral Officer; Canada 

Elections • Act;  Return 'of Member elected 'at the 1957 General 
Election. lp. . • ' 

Vol. 91, .No. 27,..August 6,' 1957. Chief Electoral Officer; Canada 
Elections' Act; Return of Member' elected at the 1957 General 
Election. lp. • • 

Vol. 91, No. 28, August 16, 1957. Chief Electoral Officer; return 
of member elected at the 1957 general election. lp. 
100. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No.  352-3 

2200 Canadian government publications, monthly catalogue. Bilingual. 
f ' 	VoL 5, No. 7, July,  1957;  

This catalogue supersedes Daily Checklists Nos. 125-146. 

250. Per copy. $3 per year. 	* o • 	 Cat. No. SP6-1 

SECRETARY OF STATE 

2201 Canadian patent office record and register of copyrights, weekly. 
Vol. 85, Nos. 32-36, August 6-September 3, 1957. Patents No. 

544,413 to No. 545,863. 
500. per copy. $25 per year. 	•* o . 	 Cat. No. S42-1 

2202 Trade marks journal, weekly. Bilingual. 26cm. 
Vol. 4, Nos. 150-153, August 7-28, 1957. 

350. per copy. $15  per  year. 	*  00  

• • Prepayment is required with each order. Make .  cheques 
or money orders payable fo the  RECEIVER GENERAL OF 

CANADA. All shipments post free.  Bank  ,exchange fees 
not required. 

Cat. No. S42-2 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

• - • 	 - 'TRADE AND 'COMMERCE 

• 2203. Foreign-Trade, -fortnightly. New series. 
Vol. 107, Index. Nos. 1-13, Ja•nuary-June, 1957. 13p. 28cm. 

Pro,cessect . 	• 	. 
Limited distribution. • 	(i) 	• 	 Cat. No. C12-1 

Vol. 108, No. 3, August 3, 1957. 36P. 
. Principal . contents.-West Germany buys iron ore.-Malayan app/e 

.  market.Ecuador: its peciple and industries.-British farm output rises.- 
Egypt's' cotton markets shift.-Setting up a business in Brazil.-Ireland; 
a market for 'canned goods.-SwitZerland's  international  intermediary 

• ' ' trade.-Cuba studies bagasse proCessing.-Malalia improves communica-
tions.-India provides credit for industry. 

• V01. • 108, 'No. 4, August 17, 1957. 36p. • 
: • 	- -• • Priricipcd conients.-There • is a market in Indo-China.-How the U.S. 

sells farm  su?pluses.-Japan tack/es payments problems.-Britain at the 
ha if -y ear.-C hile sells more iron ore.-Hong 'Kong's trade' prospers.- 

. ".  • • Israel buys pulp and paper.-Australia pushes farm exports.-What 
Louisville trades with Canada.-France steps up oil  exploration.-
Argentine economy recovers sloi'vly. 

200. per copy. $2 per year. ($5 abroad). 	o  e 	Cat. No. C12-1 

• DOMIIKIION BlIJIIZEAIU OF STATISTICS 

AGRICULTURE DIVISION , 
2204 Shorn wool production, 1957. Ottawa, 1957, lp. Tables. 28cm. 

Memorandum prepared in Livestock Section, Agriculture Division. 

• 100.  per copy. 	* 	 Cat. No. CS25-457 

CENSUS DIVISION 

2205 Census of Canada, tenth, 1956. 28cm. Bilingual. Paper cover. 
Prepared in  the  Census Division. 

1-10.--Population; Single years of age. Ottawa, 1957. 12p. Graph. 
Contents.-Population by single years of age and sex, for provinces 

and territories, 1956 (Table 21). 
250. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. C9323-10/1-10 

1-12.-Population; Marital status by age groups. Ottawa, 1957. 
32p. Charts. 	• 

• • 

	

	Contonts.-Poptdation 15 years of age and over by  marital  status, 
five-year age groups and sex, for Canada, rural farm,  rural  non-farm 
and urban, 1956 (Table 28). 

250. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. C3323-10/1-12 

1-15.-Population; Households by characteristics of head. Ottawa, 
1957. 24p. 

Contents.-Number and percentage of households by type, for Canada 
. 	• and the provinces, rural  farm, rural non-farm, and urban, cities and 
; 

	

	 other municipal subdivisions of 30,000 population and over, and census 
metropolitan areas, 1956 (Table 40). 

250. per copy. 	o 	 Cat. No. C3323-10/1-15 

1-18.-Families by type. Ottawa, 1957. 32p. 
Contents.-Panzi/ies by type, for counties and census divisions, rural 

farm, rural non-farm, and urban, 1956 (Table 51). 

250. per copy. 	o 	 Cat. No. CS323-10/1-19 

16 



• 250. per: copy. 	*  Cat. No. C551-55/2-74 

MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

2206 Estimated population of Canada by provinces at June 1, 1957. 
Ottawa, 1957. 2p. Table. 28cm. Bilingual. 
Prepared in the Census Division. 
100. per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No. CS341-257 

HEALTH AND WELFARE 'DIVISiON 

2207  Juvénile  delinguents,' 1954. Ottawa, 1957. 51p. Tables, charts. 
28cm. Bilingual. Paper cover. 
Prepared by Judicial Section,' Health and Welfare Division. 	• 	- 

25(t.  per  copy. 	*. • , ' 	Cat. No. CS45-354 

2208 Hospital statistics; 1955: Volunie '2: ' Ottawa, 1957. 175p.  Tables.  
• 28cm. Bilingual. Paper cover. 

Prepared in the Institutions Section, ' Health and Welfare Division. ; • 
500. per copy. 	* •. 	 • • - . 	 . 	No. C245-555/2 

• INDUSTRY AND MERCHANDISING DIVISION 

ANNUAL REPORT, 1954 
2209 Iron and steel products, 1954; general review. Ottawa, 1957. 14p. 

Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 12, A.) 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. CS5I-54/2-12-A 

2210 Non-metallic mineral proelucts, 1954; general review. Ottawa, 1957. 
12p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 16, A.) 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	* • 	• 	 Cat. No. CS51-54/2-18-A 

2211 Chemicals and allied prciducts, 1854; general review. Ottawa, 1957. 
19p. Tables. 28cm. ,Annuial report, v.2, pt. 18, A.) 
Prepared in the Metal and •Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 	' 
250. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. CS5I-54/2-18-A 

ANNUAL REPORT, 1955 

2212 Fisheries statistics of Canada. 	Edward Island, 1955. Ottawa, 
, 	1957. 22p. Tables, map.  • 28cm. Bilingual. (Annual report, 

v.1, pt. 3, C.) 
Prepared by Fisheries Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No. CS51-55/1-3-C 

2213 Fisheries Statistics of Canada, British Columbia, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 
14p. Tables. 28cm. Bilingual. (Annual report v. 1, pt. 3, H.) 
Prepared in the Fisheries S'ection, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. * o • Cat. No. CS51-55/1-3-H 

2214 Miscellaneous textiles industries 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 20p. Tables. 
28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 7, J.) 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 

• Merchandising Division. 

17 



2220 

2221 

2222 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2215 Lumber industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 39p. Tables. 28cm. Paper 
cover. Bilingual. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 10, A.) 
Prepared in the Forest Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
500. per copy. 	*  e 	 Cat. No. CS51-55/2-10-A 

2216 Furniture industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 24p. Tables. 28cm. Bilin-
gual. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 10, C.) 
Prepared In the Forestry Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No. CS51-55/2-10-C 

2217 Sash, door and planing mills industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 21p. 
Tables. 28cm. Bilingual. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 10, D.) 
Prepared in the Forestry Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
250. per coPY. 	* e 	 Cat. No. CS51-55/2-10-D 

2218 Miscellaneous wood-using industries, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 11p. Tables. 
28cm.. Bilingual. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 10, G.) 
Prepared in the Forestry Section, Industry and Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	t 	 Cat. No. CS51-55/2-1O-G 

, 2219 Hardware, tools and cutlery industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 17p. 
Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 12, E.) 
Prepared by Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. CS5/-55/2-12-E 

Heating and cooking apparatus industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 14p. 
Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 12, F.) 
Prepared in the 1Vietal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division, 
250. per copy. 	*  o 	 Cat. No. C351-55/2-12-F 

Sheet metal products industry, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 19p. Tables. 
28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 12, K.) 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section, Industry and 
Merchandising  Division.  
250. per copy. 	.* o 	 Cat. No. C551-55/2-1241 

ANNUAL REPORT, 1956 

Cement manufacturing industry, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. .10p. Tables. 
28cm. (Annual report, v.  1,  pt. 1, Q.) 
Prepred in the Mineral Statisticà Section, Industry and Merchandising 
Division. 
250. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. C551-56/1-1-Q 

2223 Prepared breakfast foods industry, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 8p. Tables. 
28cm. (Annual report, v.2, pt. 3, G.) 
Prepared in the Foods and Beverages Section, Industry and Merchandising 
Division. 
250. per copy. 	*  o 	 Cat. No. C 551-56/2-3-G 

2224 Wine industry, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 8p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual 
report, v. 2, pt. 3, N.) 
Prepared in the Foods and Beverages Section, Industry and Mer-
chandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	*  e 	 Cat. No. C551-56/2-3-N 

18 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

2225 Cordage rope and twine industry, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 9p. Tables. 
28cm. (Annual report, v.2,  Pt.  7, H.) 	, 

• Prepared in the Textiles and Miscellaneous Products Section, Industry 
and Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. CS5/.56/2-7-II 

2226 Advertising agencies, 1956. 'Ottawa, 1957. 4p. Tables. 25cm. 
(Annual report, v. 3, pt. 3, W.) 

Prepared in the Merchandising and Services Section, Industry and 
Merchandising Division. 
100. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. CS51-56/3-3-W 

INTERNATIONAL TRADE DIVISION 	' • 

Review of foreign trade, calendar year, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 97p. 
Tables, charts. 28cm. Paper.  cover. 	 , 
Prepared in the International Trade Division. 
750. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. CS63-156 

PUBLIC FINANCE AND TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 

2228 .Railway 'transport, 1955. 	 . 
, 

	

	 Prepared • in the Transportation and Public lJtilities Section,  Public  
Finance and Transportation Division. 

Part 1.-.-Cornparative summary statistics 1951 to 1955. Ottawa, 
, 	, , 1957. Tables. 28cm. 

250.  per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. CS75-555/1 

'22' 	report, year ended December 31, 1956; Section 1. Ottawa, 
, 1957. 75p. Tables,  'chart. 28crn. Paper cover. 

Prepared in the Transporation and Public TJtilities Section, Public 
,Finance  and  Transportation Division. 	, 
500. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. C575-656/1 

2230 Financial statistics of provincial governments, 1957 (fiscal year ende,d 
March 31, 1958); revenue and expenditure (first analysis), slim-
marY o'restiniates. Ottawa, 1957: 9p. Tables. 28'crn: (Formerly: 
Summary of Estimates of Revenue and Expenditure Of Provincial 

Prepared in  'the Public Finance Section, Public Finance and Transporta-
tion Division. 
250. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. C575-957 

2231 Electricity bills--examples of the applications of rates-for domestic, 
commercial and small power service, 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 15p. 
Tables. 28cm. 
Formerly titled: Cost of eiectricity for domestic service, commercial light, 
and small power.. , • 

Prepared in the Transportation and Public 'Utilities Section, Public 
Finance and Transportation Divi'sion. 
250., per copy. 	* 	 Cat. No. C375-1056 

• All prices are subject to change without notice. 

2227  

19 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2232 Financial statistics of provincial governments, 1950 (fiscal year ended 
March 31, 1957); revenue and expenditure (second analysis), 
preliminary. Ottawa, 1967. 9p. Tables. 28cm. (Formerly: 
Preliminary analysis of revenue and expenditure of provincial 
governments.) 
Prepared in the Public Finance Section, Public Finance and Transporta-
tion Division. 

25 0. Per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. CS75-1256 

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION 

2233 National accounts, income and expenditure, 1926-1950. Ottawa, 
reprinted, October 1956. 127.p. Tables, .charts. 28cm. Paper . 

,cover. _ 

Prepared in the Research and Development Division. 

$1 per copy. 	• 0 	 Cat. No. C383-250 

Periodic Releases 

2234 D.B.S. daily bulletin, v.26, Nos. 146-166, July 30-August 28, 1957. 
$3 per year. 	* 	 Cat. No. CS21-1 

2235 Canadian statistical review, v.32, No. 7, July, 1957. 
350. per copy. $3 per year. 	* e• 	 Cat. No. CS21-2 

2236 Canadian statistical review, weekly supplement, July 30-August 27, 
1957. 
Free to subscribers to Monthly review. 	* •• 	Cat. No. CS21-3 

2237 D.B.S. weekly bulletin, v.25, Nos. 31-34, August  2-23,-1957.  
$2 per year. 	* o o 	 Cat. No. C321-5 

2238 Crop reports, 1957. 
No. 14.—Telegraphic crop report—Canada. For release, July 31, 

1957. 
No. 15.—Preliminary estimates of crop and summerfallow acreages, 

Canada, 1957. For release, August 9, 1957. 
No. 16.—Telegraphic crop report—Canada. For release, August 

14, 1957. 
No. 17.—Stocks of Canadian grain al  July 31, 1957. For release, 

August 16, 1957. 
no. per copy. $2 for series of 23 reports. 	* e e 	Cat. No. CS28-3 

2239  Fluid milk sales, v. 11, No. 6, June, 1957. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e  o 	 Cat. No. CS28-4 

2240 Grain statistics weekly, v.37, Nos. 50-52; July 17-31, 1957, and v.38?  
Nos. 1-2, August 7-14, 1957. 
No. per copy. $2 per year. 	• o • 	 Cat. No. C326-5 

2241 Grain milling statistics, June, 1957. 
ioo. per copy. $1 per year. 	* tr)e) 

20 

Cat. No. C328-7 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUG-UST, 1957 ' 

2242 Fruit and  vegetable reports, 1957. 

No  4.—First estimates of the commercial production ,of all fruits, 
1957 and report on conditions of fruit crops in July. 

No. 5.—Contracted acreages of canning crops, 1957. August 21, 
1957. 	 , 	 , 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• • o 	 Cat. No. CS26-8 

2243 Stocks of dairy and peultry produCts in 9 cities, advance statement, 
No. 8, August, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• 0 	 Cat. N.  C326-9 

2244 Wheat review, v. 27, No. 12, July; 1957. 
. 	200. per Copy. sg per year. 	• o 	 Cat. No. CS26-10 

2245 Index numbers of farm prices of agricultural products, No. 6, June, 

100. per 'copy.  $I Per 'year. 	• • • 	 Cat. No. C326-12 

2246 Stocks of dairy and, poultry products, v. 40, No 8, August, 1957. . 
200  per copy. $2 per year. 	* o  e , 	 Cat. No C326 13  

2247 Stocks of meat and lard, v. 40," No. 8, August, 1957. 	. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* 	o 	 Cat. No. C826-14 

2248 Stocks of fruit and vegetables, No. 8, August, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 ver year. 	•  G o 
„ 

2249 Sugar situation, June, 1957, v.37, No. 6, August 1, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* .0 0 	 , 	, Cat. No. C826-17 

2250 Dairy review, 	18, No. y, ,July, 1957. 
, 200. per copy. $2 per year. 	*  G  • 	 , 	Cat. No. C826-19 

2251 Report on livestock surveys; cattle, sheep, horses, June 1, 1957. 
100. per copy. 	* 0 0 	 , 	Cat. No. CS26-20 

2252 Vital statistics, v. 5, No. 7, July, 1957. ,  ,Bilingual.  
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e 0 	, 	Cat. No. C846-1 

2253 Production of leather ,  footwear, May, 1957. Bilingual. 	 . 
1 0 0. per copy. $1 per year. 	* 0 o 	 Cat. No  C352-1 

2254 Production, shipments and stocks on hand of sawmills East of the 
Rockies, v.12, No. 5,  May, '1957.  Bilingual. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	* • 	 bat. No. CS52-2 

2255 Monthly revieW of Canadian fisheries statistics, v.11, No. 6, June, 
1957. Bilingual. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	• 00 	 Cat. No  CS52-4 

2256 Silver, lead and zinc production, v.27,  No  6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* 0 	 Cat. No. CS52-8 

2257 Statistics of hides, skins and leather, v. 18, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	••  o 	 Cat. No. C352-9 

2258 Coal and coke statistics, v.36, No. 5, May, 1957. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	* so 	 Cat. No. C852-10 

93345-4 	 21 . 

Cat. No. CS26-15 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2259 Monthly production of carbonated beverages, v.4, No. '7, July, 1957. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e• 	 Cat. No. CS52-11 

2260 Preliminary report on coal production, v.11, Nos. 6-7, June-July, 
1957. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	• • e 	 Cat. No. C552-1 2 

2261 Asphalt roofing, v. 9, No. 6, June, 1957. 
ioo. per copy. $1 per year. - • e e 	 Cat. No. C552-1 3 

2262 Gold production, v.27, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• ee 	 Cat. No. C552-14 

2263 Refined petroleum products, v.12, Nos. 3-4, March-April, 1957. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	• • e 	 Cat. No. CS52-15 

2264 Rigid insulating board industry, v.11, No. 6, June, 1957. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	• o o 	 Cat. No. CS52-16 

2265 Inventories, shipments and orders in manufacturing industries, June, 
1957. Paper cover. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	• • • 	 Cat. No. CS52-1 7 

2266 Chain store sales and stocks, v. 10, No. 6, June, 1957. 
loo per copy. $1 per year. 	• • e 	 Cat. No. CS52-19 

2267 New motor vehicle sales and motor vehicle financing, v.29, No. 6, 
June, 1957. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	• • • 	, 	 Cat. No. CS52-20 

2268 Steel ingots and pig iron, v.20, No. 7, July, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. CS52-21 

2269 Margarine statistics, v. 9, No. 7, July, 1957. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e e 	 Cat. No. C552-24 

2270 Department store sales and stocks, v.22, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	•  os 	 Cat. No. CS52-25 

2271 Wholesale trade, v. 21, No. 6, June, 1957. 
ioo. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e o 	 Cat. No. CS52-26 

2272 Cement, v. 9, No. 6, June, 1957. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e o 	 Cat. No. CS52-27 

2273 Cold storage holdings of fish, v.40, No. 7, July, 1957. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	• oe 	 Cat. No. C552-28 

2274 Consumption, production and inventories of rubber, v.11, No. 5, May, 
1957. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	• • e 	 Cat. No. CS52-29 

2275 Crude petroleum, natural gas and manufactured gas, v. 9, No. 5, 
May, 1957. 
150. per copy. $1.50 per year. 	* •  o 	 Cat. No. CS52-30 

2276 Retail trade, v.29, No. 6, June, 1957. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	• e• 	 Cat. No. CS52-31 

22 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1 957 

2277 Radio and television receiving sets (including record players), v.12, 
No. 6, June, 1957. 
1007  per copy. $1 per year. 	*  G o 	 Cat. No. CS52-32 

2278 Iron casting and cast iron pipes and fittings, v.8, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	" so 	 Cat. No. CS52-33 

2279 Production of pig iron and steel, v.9, NO. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• 00 	 Cat. No. C352-34 

2280 Asbestos, v.27, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* ee 	 Cat. No. CS52-35 

2281 Gypsum products, v. 8, No. 7, July, 1957. 
100. per copy.,  $1 per yeé'r.. 	* o e 	 ' 	Cat. No. C352-38 

2282 Mineral wool, v.9, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• • , 	 Cat. No. CS52-37 

2283 Factory sales of electric storage batteries, v. 22, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e o 	 Cat. No. CS52-38 

2284 Iron ore, v.4, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• • • 	 Cat. No. C552-39' 

2285 Production of Canada's leading minerals, v.28, No. 5, May, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• •• 	 Cat. No. CS52;40 

2236  Quarterly production of garments, v.7, No. 1, first quarter, 1957. 
250. per copy. $1 per year. 	•  • 	 Caf. No. CS52-41 

2287 Sales of paints, varnishes and lacquers, v. 12, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per,copy. $1 per year. 	• • e 	, 	Cat. No. C352-42 

2288 Shipments of prepared stock and poultry feeds, v.11, Nos. 5-6, May-
June, 1957. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	* e• 	 Cat. No. C352-44 

2289 Oils and fats, v.8, Nos. 6-7, June-July, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• • s 	 Cat. No. C852-45 

2290 Salt, v. 12, No. 6, June, 1957. 	 ' 

100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• e o 	 Cat. No. C352-46 
' 

2291 Asphalt and vinyl—asbestos floor tiles, v.10, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• O O 	 Cat. No. C852-47 

2292 Copper and nickel production, v.27, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 pér Year. 	•  o o 	 Cat. No. C852-98 

2293  Hard board, v. 5, No. 7, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	*  o s 	 Cat. No. CS52-49 

2294  Products made from Canadian clays, v.15, Nos. 4-5, April-May, 1957.
•100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e • 	 Cat. No. C852-50 

2295 Peeler logs, veneers and plywoods, v.4, Nos. 5-6, May-June, 1957. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* e • 	 Cat. No. C352-52 

2296 Steel wire and specified wire products, v.12, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	• • • 	 Cat. No. C852-54 

93345-4 	 23 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2297 Preliminary report on the production of motor vehicles, v.3, No. 7, 
July, 1957. 
1 o0. per copy. $1 per year. 	* (to 	 Cat. No. C352-55 

v.9, No. 4, April, 2298 Refined petroleum products (Preliminary report), 
1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* oo 

2299 Stoves and furnaces, v.6, No. 6, June, 1957. 
1 o0. per copy. $1 per year. 	*  00  

2300 Concrete products, v.9, No. 6, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	*  0 0  

2301 Credit statistics (selected holders), June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* oo 

2302 Dairy factory production, series No. 26, No. 7, July, 
1o0. per . copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 

Cat. No. C552-57 

Cat. No. C352-58 

Cat. No. CS52-59 

Cat: No. C552-60 

1957. 
Cat. No. CS62-2 

2303 Trade of Canada; domestic exports (excluding gold), June, 1957. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* 00 	 Cat. No. C862-3 

2304 Trade of Canada; exports, v.14, Np. 6, June, 1957. Paper cover. 
500. per copy. $5 per year. 	*  00 	 Cat. No. CS62-4 

Trade of Canada; imports, v.14, No. 4, April, 1957. 
500. per copy. $5 per year. 	* oo 	 Cat. No. CS62-5 

2306 Travel between Canada and the United States, v.13, No. 6, June, 
1957. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* '00 	 Cat. No. CS62-8 

2307 Volume of highway traffic entering Canada on travellers' vehicle 
permits, v. 10, No. 7, July, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 	 Cat. No. CS62-9 

2308 Sales and purchases of securities between Canada and other 
countries, v.23, No. 5, May, 1957. 
1 o0. per copy. $1 per year. 	* 0 0 	 Cat. No. CS62-10 

2309 Statistical report on the operation of the Unemployment Insurance 
Act, v.16, No. 6, June, 1957. Bilingual. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	* o 	 Cat. No. C566-1 

2310 Prices and price indexes, v.35, No. 6, June, 1957. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* oo 	 Cat. No. CS66-2 

2311 Price movements, v.35, No. 7, July, 1957. 
to0. per copy. $1 per year. 	*  0 0  

2312 Advance statement of employment and weekly earnings, v.35, No. 6, 
June 1, 1957. 

„ I 	tor. per copy. $1 per year. 	*  0 0 	 Cat. No. CS66-4 

2305 

Cat. No. C566-3 

2313 Employment and payrolls, v.35, 
• • 250. per copy. $2 per year. 

2314 Man-hours and hourly earnings 
. 	No. 6, June, 1957. 

.250. per copy. $2 per year.  

No. 6, June, 1957. 
*  00 	 Cat. No. CS66-7 

with average weekly wages, v. 13, 

• o o 	 Cat. No. CS66-8 

24 



100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • o Cat. No. CS76-1 

MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1957 

2315 Urban transit statistics, v. 11, No. 6, June, 1957. Bilingual. 

2316 Car loadings, v.34, Nos. 27-30, period ended July ,21 to August 14, 

100. per copy. $1.50 per year. 	• • • 	 Cat. No. CS76-2 

2317 Summary of canal .  statistics, June, 1957. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e • 	 Cat. No. CS76-3 

2318 Civil aviation, v. 17, No. L'January; 1957. 
150. per copy. $1.50 per year. . 	• ,•■ 	 Cat. No. CS76-.5 

2319 Railway freight traffic, v.35, Nos. 2-3, February-March, 1957. 
250. per copy. $2 per  year 	*  0 0 	 Cat. No. CS76-6 

2320 Railway ,operating statistics, v.37, No. 4, April, 1957. 
lo0. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. CS76-7 

2321 Electric power statistics, v. 25, No; 6, June, 1957. , 
- 100. per cepy. $1 Per year. 	*.. 	 Cat. Na. C576-8 

2322 Federal government erriplOyment, Noverriber-December, 1956. • 
' 	.100,  per copy. $1: per' 'year. ., 	o • •• 	• : • • : 	; 	 C576-9 

2323 Passenger bus ,  statistics; v. 11, NO•:',6, June;,4957.i 
. 	100, per copy. $1  per year. 	* 	. • 	 Cat. No. C376-11 

2324 Cheques cashed in clearing .centres, , v.34,.No. 6, J,une, 1957. . 	 , 
100. per coPy. $1 per y'  ear. 	• • • 	. 	Cat. No. C382-1 

.2325 Labour force, v.13;  No  6, June, 1957. 
• 200  per copy. $2 Per  year 	* 's • 	 ' 	Cal. No C386-1 • 

2326 New rasidéntial construction,. v.10,  No 5, May,  1957. 	• ' , 	, 
250. per 'copy. .$2, per year. 	•• • • , 	' 	, 	Cat. No. CS86-2 

TRANSPORT 
2327 Safety afloat for owners of small boats. Ottawa, revised, 1957. 

38p. Illus., tables, 'charts. 19cm. 
This booklet has been prepared for general guidance only of those 

operating motorvessels and is not to be taken as changing or amending 
in any manner the framework of the Canada Shipping Act or the 
Regulations referred to. 
Published by the Board of. Steamship Inspection and Nautical Division 
Services. 
Free 	j e 	 ' 	 Cat. No T33-1157 

.VETERANS AFFAIRS 
2328  Canadian Services Medical Journal. Monthly. 23cm. 

Published under the joint authority of the Ministers of National Defence, 
National Health and Welfare and Veterans Affairs. 

Vol. 13, No. 7, JulY-August, 1957. Pp. 407-468. 
Contents.— Clinical ftndings in an herpangina epidemic.—Dr. Thomas 

Simpson.—Challenge of the Paging  veteran.—Some new concepts in 
geriatric nursing.—Peptic u/cer in the Çanadian Army. . 
$4 per year. 	• • • 	 Cat. No. V2-1 

25 ' 



Steel Ili 1Jeàtëoék' . 

A CHECKLIST AND INDEX OF HIS WRITINGS 

by Gerhard R. Lomer 

This combined checklist and index is an important landmark in 

the progress of Canadian bibliographical endeavour. Dr. Lomer's 
research, to which  lie  has devoted considerable time, has resulted 

in a checklist for which librarians and scholars everywhere will be 
grateful. It is thorough, accurate and both handsome and practical 

in type layout. This work is to be acclaimed further,  as  it marks 

the beginning of what one hopes will be a long series of biblio-

graphical studies of Canadian writers bearing the imprint of 

Canada's National Library. It is fitting that this inaugural work 

should have been devoted to one of Your most prolific and best 

Icnown authors—Stephen Leacock of McGill.—DouoLAs LOCHHEAD. 

o 

A IpubIlezation of 

THE NATIONAL LIBRARY OF CANADA 

, Puce : 	Obtain' able from the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 

26 



C2!1 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

LISTE ALPHABÉTIQUE DES MINISTÈRES, Y COMPRIS LEURS 
PRINCIPALES DIVISIONS, DES BUREAUX ET AUTRES 

ORGANISMES DU GOUVERNEMENT INCLUS 
DANS CETTE SECTION 

ENTRÉE 

N° 
Affaires extérieures, ministère des  	2330 
Agriculture, ministère de l'  	2332 
Assurances, département des  	2370 
Bibliothèque nationale  	2338 
Bureau des Actualités, Défense nationale  	2365 
Burean fédéral de la statistique  	2341 
Citoyenneté et Immigration, ministère de la  	2339 
Commerce, ministère du  	2340 
Défense nationale, ministère de la  	2364 
Finances, ministère dés  	2368 
Impressions et papeterie Publiques, département des  	2371 
Industrie et commerce (B.F.S.), division de l'  	2345 
Justice; ministère de la  	 2329 
Marchés (Agriculture), service des  	2334 
Marine (Transports), services de la  	2382 
Office national du film  	2375 
Postes, ministère des  	2376 
Production (Agriculture), service de la  	2333 
Recensement (B.F.S.), division du  	2341 
Santé et bien-être (B.F.S.), division de la  	2343 
Santé nationale et Bien-être social, ministère de la  	2379 
Sciences (Agriculture), service des  	2332 
Secrétariat d'État, ministère du  	2381 
Transports, ministère des  	2382 
Travail, ministère du  	2383 

28 



CATALOGUE ,MENSUEL, AOÛT. 1957 

PUBLICATIONS DU PARLEMENT 
STATUTS 

Codification ' administrative,  

2329 Actes de l'Amérique du Nord britannique, 1867 à 1952. Codification 
' préparée par Elmer A. Dreidger. Codification administrative au 

1" janvier 1957. Ottawa, 1957. 50p. 25cm. Broché. 
500. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 No de ccit. YX1-157F 

II: PUBLICATIONS DE L'EXECUTIF 
AFFAIRES EXTÉRIEURES ' 

2330 Pages documentaires. Série numérotée revisée à intervalles irrégu-
liers. 33cm. Polycopié. 
Publié par la Division de l'information. 

96.—Le rôle de l'État dans, l'industrie. pétrolière au Canada. 
Ottawa, juin: 1957. 13p. 
Distribution à l'étranger seulement. 	t • 	 1P de cat. E7-96F 

2331 Affaires extérieures, mensuel. 

VoL 9, n° 6 et '7, juin-juillet 1957. ÉP. 191-228. Ill. 
Sommaire.—La question de Hongrie.—La  question du Canal de Suez.—

Le Canada et.  le . Plan dé Colombo.—Session Ministérielle de l'OTAN:— 
Évolution de /a 'Corée.—Les élections d Delhi.—Nominations et muta-
tions.—Les traités.—Documents des Nations Unies. ; 
100. l'exemplaire. $ 1 par année, (Étudiants, 500.) 	* • 	No de cat. E12-IF 

AGRICULTURE • 

2332 Bulletin d'information bimestriel de la Division de la biologie fores-
tière, Service des Sciences. 

Vol. 13, n° 3, mai juin 1957. 
Gratuit. 	t • 	 No de cat. A47-IF 

2333 Rapport annuel 1956, R. de P. enregistrement supérieur des porcs. 
Ottawa, avril 1957. 102p. Ill., tableaux. 28cm. Broché. 

Publié par le Service de la production. 
Page couverture en anglais seulement. 

Gratuit (un exemplaire). 	t • No de cat. A61-356 

29 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

2334 Économiste agricole, bimestriel. 
Publié par la Division de l'économie, Service des marchés. 

Vol. 27, n° 3, juin 1957. Pp. 57- 84. 
Sommaire.— La situation économique.—Structure du capital engagé 

dans l'agriculture canadienne.—Revue de l'agriculture mondiale.—Recher-
cher sur les assolements et les plantes fourragères.—Quelques  aspects de 
la structure des exploitations du centre ouest du Manitoba, 195G.—
L'étendue globale des fermes et le nombre des fermes diminuent au 
Canada. 
Gratuit. 	t • 	 N. de cat. 1177-1F 

2335 , Revue d'actualité de la situation agricole au Canada, bimestriel. 

Vol. 18,n°  4, juillet 1957. 33p. 
Gratuit. 	t • 	 N. de cat. 1177-2 

2336 Marché des oeufs et des volailles, hebdomadaire. 
Rapports n" 18-21, 2-23 août 1957. 

Gratuit. 	t • 	 No de cat. 1177-5F 

•2337 Rapport sur les récoltes et les marchés de fruits, de légumes et 
de miel, hebdomadaire. 

• Vol. 29, rapports n" 18-22, 29 juillet-26 août 1957. 
Gratuit. 	t • 	 N. de cat. 1177-5F 

BIBLIOTHÈQUE NATIONALE 

2338 Canadiana. Mensuel. 28cm. Polycopié. Broché. Bilingue. 
1957, n° 6, juin. Pp. 337-406. Index, 16p. 

$2 par année. 	* o • 	 N. de cat. 3N2-1 

CITOYENNETÉ ET IMMIGRATION 

2339  Carillon, Tour de la Paix, Hôtel du Parlement, Ottawa; Program-
mes d'été 1957. Ottawa, 1957. 32p. Ill. 20cm. Broché. Bilin-
gue. 
l50. l'exemplaire. 	" e 	 N. de cat. C131-257 

MINISTÈRE DU COMMERCE 

2340  Commerce extérieur, mensuel. Nouvelle série. • 

Vol. 104, n° 8, le 17 août 1957. 44p. Illus. 
Sommaire.—Excellent marché dans l'est du • Venezuela.—Le marché 

• • portugais.—Le voyage d'affaires à l'étranger.—Achats suisses de produits 
de consommation.—Progrès  agricole au Royaume-TJni.—Australie: Évolu-
tion  commerciale.—Problèmes éconoinigues .d'Israél.—Grande prospérité 
d Cuba.--LNIzodésie et Nyassaland: Débouché . poUr les aiitoMobiles.—Rè-
g/ements douaniers et commerciaux.—Service du commerce extérieur 
à l'étranger. 	• 	 . 	 . 

200. l'exemplaire. $2 par année ($5 à l'étranger). 	* • • 
. . 	 ' 	• 	 No de cat. 012-1F 

30 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, AOÛT 1957  

. 	BUREAU FÉDÉRAL DE LA STATISTIQUE 

DIVISION nu RECENSEMENT I , 

2341 Recensement du Canada, dixième, 1956. 28cm. Bilingue., Broché. 
' • 	Préparé dans la Division du recensement. , 

_1 - 10.-Pdpu1ation; . Années d'âge. Ottawa, , 1957. 12p. Graphique. 
sommaira.-Population par année ,d'âge, et, selon le sexe, provinces et 

territoires, 1956 (Tableau 21).  
250. l'exemplaire. 	"' e 	 N. de. cat. C3323-10/1-10 

' 1-12.-Population; État matrimonial par groupe d'âge. Ottawa, 
, 1957. , 32p. Graphiques. 	 • 	, 

sommaire.-Population rurale agricole, rurale non agricole et urbaine 
âgée de 15  ans, et plus, "selon l'état matrimonial, le groupe  quinquen-
nal d'âge' et le sexe, '1956 (TableaU 28). 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 , N. de caf: CS323-10/1-12 

1-15.-Ménages selon les Caractéristiques du chef. Ottawa, 1957. , 

' Sornmaire.-Nombre et pourcentage de ménages par tùpe, Canada et 
provinces, régions rurales agricoles, rurales non agricoles et urbaines, 
cités et autres subdivisions municipales de 30,000 habitants et plus, et 
zones métropolitaines de recensement, 1956 (Tableau 40). 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* e 	 N. de cat. C5323-10/1-15 

‹, 	1-18.---Familles selon le type. Ottawa, 1957. 32p. 	 , 
Sommaire.-Familles selon le ,type, camtés et divisions de recense-. 	. 	. 	. 	. 

ment, régions ,rurales  agricoles,  rurales non-agricoles  et urbaines, 1956 

• • 	• 	250. l'exemplaire. , 	* • 	 ' 	N. de;  cat. C5323-10/1-18 

2342 Population 'estimative du Canada par province le 1" juin 1957. 
Ottawa, 1957. 2p. Tableau. 28cm Bilingue. 
1o,0. l'exemplaire. 	* e 	 N. de cat. CS34I-257 

DIVISION DE LA SANTÉ ET DU BIEN-ÊTRE.  

.2343 Jeunes délinqUants, 1954.  Ottawa, 1957;51p. Tables,  char s. 23cm. 
Bilingue. Broché. 

• • 'Préparé par la Section de la *Statistique 'judiciaire, Division  de la santé 
et du bien-être. 

, 	250. l'exemplaire. 	' e 	• • 

:2344 Statistique , 	,h6pitaux, 1955; volume .2. Ottawa; 1957, 175p. 
Tableaux.  28Cm. Bilingue. Broché. 
Préparé dans la Section des institutions, Division de la santé et du 
bien-être. 

.r • 	500. l'exemplaire. 	* • . 	 No de cat. CS45-555/2 

DIVISION DE L'INDUSTRIE ET DU COMMERCE 

2345 statistique 'des pêcheries du Canada, Île-du-Prince-Édouard, 1955. 
Ottawa, ,  1957. , 22p.. Tableaux, carte, 28cm. Bilingue. (Rap-
port Annuel, v.1, partie 3, C.) , 

. 	Préparé par la Section des pêcheries Division de l'industrie et du 
commerce. 
25.0. 'l'exemplaire. 

, N. de, cat. CS45-354 

N. de cat. CS51-55/1-3-C 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

2346 Statistique des pêcheries du Canada, Colombie-Britannique, 1955. 
Ottawa, 1957. 14p. Tables. 28cm. Bilingue. (Rapport annuel, 
v. 1, partie 3, H.) 
Préparé dans la Section des pêcheries, Division de l'industrie et du 
commerce. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 N. de cat. C551-55/1-3-H 

2347 Industrie du bois, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 39p. Tableaux. 28cm. 
Broché. Bilingue. (Rapport annuel, v.2, partie 10, A.) 
Préparé par la Section des forêts, Division de l'industrie et du 
commerce. 
500. l'exemplaire. 	• • 	 N. de cat. C251-55/2-10-A 

2348 Industrie du meuble, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 24p. Tableaux. 28cm. 
Bilingue. (Rapport annuel, v.2, pt. 10, C.) 
Préparé dans la Section des forêts, Division de l'industrie et du 
commerce. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 No de cat. C551-55/2-10-C 

2349 Industrie des portes et châssis et du rabotage, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 
21p. Tableaux, 28cm. Bilingue. (Rapport annuel, v.2, pt. 10, 
D.) 
Préparé dans la Section des forêts, Division de l'industrie et du 
commerce. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	• • 	 N. de cat. CS51-55/2-10-D 

2350 Industries diverses utilisant le bois, 1955. Ottawa, 1957. 11p. 
Tableaux. 28cm. Bilingue. (Rapport annuel, v. 2, partie 10, G.) 
Préparé par la Section des forêts, Division de l'industrie et du commerce. 
250, l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 No de cat. CS51-55/2-10-G 

Bulletins 

2351 Bulletin quotidien, v.26, no' 146-166, le 30 juillet-28 août 1957. 
$3 par année. 	• eo 	 N. de cat. CS21-1F 

2352 Revue statistique du Canada, v. 32, n° 7, juillet 1957. 
350. l'exemplaire. $3 par année. 	*  o e 	 N. de cat. CS2I -2F 

2353 Revue statistique du Canada, supplément hebdomadaire, le 30 juillet-
27 août 1957. 
Gratuit aux abonnés de la revue mensuelle. 	• •  G 	No de cat. C521-3F 

2354 Production des fabriques laitières, série 26, n° 7, juillet 1957, 
lao. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	• • • 	 No de cat. CS26-2F 

2355 Rapports agricoles, 1957. 
N° 14.-Rapport télégraphique sur les cultures-Canada. Publié 

le 31 juillet 1957. 

N° 15.-Estimations provisoires des superficies consacrées aux 
cultures et aux jachères, Canada, 1957. Publié le 9 août 1957. 

N° 16.-Rapport télégraphique sur les cultures-Canada. Publié 
te 14 août 1957. 

N° 17.-Les stocks de céréales canadiennes au 31 juillet 1957. 
100. l'exemplaire. $2 pour 23 rapports. 	• o 	NO de cat. C526-3F 

32 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, AOÛT 1957 

2356 Statistique de l'état civil, v. 5, n° 7, juillet 1957. Bilingue. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	* • e 	 N. de cat. C346-I 

2357 ,Production de chaussures en cuir, mai 1957. Bilingue. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	* o • 	 N. de cat. CS52-I 

2358 Production, ,expéditions et stocks en mains des scieries à l'est des 
Rocheuses, v.12, n°,5, mai 1967. Bilingue. 
250. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	• ee 	 N. de cat. CS52-2 

2359  Revue statistique mensuelle de la pêche au Canada, v.11, n° 6, juin 
1957. Bilingue. 
250. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	*  • e 	, 	No de cat. C852-4 

2360 Rapport statistique sur l'application de là loi sur .  l'assurance-chômage, 
v.16, ri° 6, juin 1957. Bilingue. 

	

250. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	*  0 0 	 No de cat. C366-I 

2361 Statistique du transport urbain, v. 11, n°, 6, juin 1957. Bilingue. 

	

100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	* • • 	 N. de cat. CS76-I 

2362 ,DIP:fiticiiié des aidobus-vèyagenrs (interurbain et rurai), .y. 11, n° 6, . 

juin' 1957. Bilingiie. 

	

' 100. l'exemplaire. $1 par ciiiitéO`'' 	• e • 	 ko'de cat. CS76-1I 

Main-d'œuvre, V.13, n° 6, juin 1957. 2363  

200. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. *  00 	 N. de cat. CS86-IF 

, DÉFENSE. NATIONALE 
2364 Collège Militaire Royal de Saint-Jean; annuaire 1957-1958. Ottawa, 

1957. 88p. 23cm. Broché. 
N. de cat. D3-458F 

. HAMEAU DEà ACTÙAILITÉS 

Actualités, revue destinée aux forces canadiennes. Mensuel. 
Vol. il, n° 9. Revue des événements. 1" septembre 1957. 26p. 

200.  l'exemplaire., $2 par année. 	* e e 	 No de cat. D41-F 

2366. Carie des actualités. ;  .28" x 42". Mensuel. 	. 
• 1957, Septembre. L'hémisphère austral-, 

' 	200. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	* s 	' 	 N. de cat. D42F 

2367 Propos d'actualités à l'intention des forces armées du Canada. 
Mensuel: 26cm. 

Vol. 2, n° 8. Républiqim fédérale d'Allemagne de 1957. 15 août 
1957. 6p. 
100. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. (Abonnement combiné avec Actualités). 

* ee 	 N. de cat. D47.01F 

0 0  Pour la distribution (gratuite des, périodiques concernés, 
une liste d'adresses est maintenue .et les livraisons ,sont 

. envoyées directeinent. ' 

33 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

FINANCES 
2368 Comptes publics du Canada pour l'année financière close le 31 mars 

1956 et rapport de l'auditeur général. Ottawa, 1957. 2v. Ta-
bleaux, graphiques. 27cm. Broché. 

Sommaire.—Volume I: Revue des comptes publics.—États de dépenses 
et de recettes, d'actif et de passif, etc.—Détails des comptes.—Rapport 
l'auditeur général.—Volume II: Etats financiers des sociétés d'État. 
$5 pour les 2 volumes. 	* e 	 No de cat. FI-156F 

2369, Comptes publics du Canada pour l'année financière close le 31 mars 
1956; Partie I: Revue et états financiers. Réimprimé du volume 
1: Comptes publics du Canada. Ottawa, 1957. 123, 11p. Tableaux, 
graphiques. 27cm. Broché. 
$I l'exemplaire. 	 No de Cat. F1-15713F 

ASSURANCES 

2370  Rapport du Surintendant des Assurances du Canada pour l'année 
close le 31 décembre 1956. 

Vol. 1. Précis des rapports des compagnies d'assurance au Canada. 
Ottawa, 1957. 318p. (164 + 154A). Tableaux bilingues. 25cm. 
scie. l'exemplaire, (broché). 	* • 	 No de cat. F11-56/1.1 
$1 l'exemplaire (relié toile). 	* 	 No de cat. FII-56/1.2 

IMPRESSIONS ET PAPETERIE PUBLIQUES 

2371 Gazette du Canada, partie 1, hebdomadaire. Bilingue. 
Vol. 91, n" 31-34, 3-24 août 1957. 

300. l'exemplaire. $10 par année. 	* • • 	 No de cat. 5132-I 

2372 Gazette du Canada, partie 2: décrets, ordonnances et règlements 
statutaires, semi-mensuel. 

Vol. 91, n° 15, le 14 août 1957. DORS/57, 281 à 313. 
Sommaire.—Loi sur les parcs nationaux: Règlements concernant le 

cimetière de Field.—Décret relatif a /a vente des pêches fraîches de 
l'Ontario.—Règlements sur l'impôt afférent aux services d'hospitalisation 
dans le parc national de Jasper.—Loi sur la convention concernant les 
oiseaux migrateurs.—Décret relatif au marché des éleveurs de porcs en 
Ontario.—Décret relatif aux pêches de l'Ontario destinées à la transfor-
mation.—Décret relatif aux poires, aux prunes et aux cerises de l'Ontario 
destinées à /a transformation.—Décret relatif à la vente des fruits de la 
Co/ombie-Britannique. 
500. l'exemplaire. $10 par année. 	• e • 	 No de cat. SP2-2F 

2373 Gazette du Canada, Extra. Bilingue. 
Vol. 91, n° 26, le 31 juillet 1957. Directeur général des élections; 

Loi électorale du Canada; Rapport d'un député élu à l'élection 
, générale de 1957. lp. 

Vol. 91, n° 27, le 6 août 1957. Directeur général des élections; 
Loi électorale du Canada; Rapport d'un député élu à l'élection 
générale de 1957. lp. 

Vol. 91, n° 28, le 16 août 1957. Directeur général des élections; 
rapport d'un député élu à l'élection générale de 1957. lp. 
lao. l'exemplaire. 	* e 	 No de cat. 5P2-3 

34 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, AOÛT 1957 	 ' 

2374 Publications du gouvernement canadien, catalogue mensuel. Bilingue. 
Vol.  5, n° 7, juillet 1957. 62p.. 

Ce catalogite i  réciteitule les Listes quotidiennes nOi 125-146. 
250. l'exemplaire. $3 pcir année. 	• ite 	 N. de cat. SES -1 

OFFICE NATIONAL DU FILM 
Î 

2375 Catalogue des films, 16mm. Ambassade du Canada, Paris. Ottawa, 
1957. 56p. 25cm. Broché. 

Liste des films 16mm. sonores disponibles et conditions de prêt, 
Ambassade du Canada à Paris, France. 

$ 	 N. de cat. Ci92-1857 

POSTES 

2376 . Supplément mensuel au guide officiel du service postal canadien, 
juillet-août 1957. 
$1 par année. 	* 	 • N. de cat. P012-1F 

2377 Cachet postal. Mensuel publié dans l'intérêt du .  Service postal du 

	

, • 	• 	Canada. 'Ill. 25cin. 

	

. 	Vol. 11, No.  5, May, 1957. 31p. 
• , Sommaire.—Bureau de poste . internatione—Direction de l'exploitation. 

—Nouveaux bureaux de poste.—Primes à ,l'initiative. 
Distribution restreinte aux.mentbres du Service postal..  • N. de cat. Po12-2F 

2378  Tarif des colis de' surface et des colis-avion à destination de l'étran-
ger. Ottawa. 23cm. Trimestriel. 

19,57. ,Revisé jusqu'au 1" juillet. 120p." 	." 	• 
Cette nouvelle publication est un supplément du Guide postai. 

250 l'exemplaire. $1 pOr nnée. 	* • 	 N. de Cat. Po12-3F 

• , 

SANTÉ NATIONALE ET BIEN-ÊTRE SOCIAL 

2379 Notes sur, l'hygiène alimentaire au Canada. ; Publié mensuellement 
pour le Service de l'hygiène alimentaire. 22cm. 

Vol  13, n° 7, juillet 1957. Pp. 49-56. 
Sommaire.—Pormation de la bachelière ès sciences (Nutrition) de 

l'Université de Montréal.—Suralimentation et sous-alimeritation.—Se-
maine de la salade, du 25 juillet au 3 août. 

Vol. 13, n° 8, août 1957. Pp. 57-64. 
Sommaire.—La nutrition, voilà notre affaire.—Monde gui peut être 

nôtre—Assemblée  de diététistes à Québec. 
• Gratuit. 	t 	 No de cat. 1112-8F 

2380 Avantages offerts à l'auxiliaire en "occupation -thérapie" dans l'hy-
giène Mentale. Ottawa, 1957. 12p. 22cm. 
Publié par le Service de l'hygiène mentale. 

Gratuit. 	t • 	 No de cat. 1157-657F 

35 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

• SECRÉTARIAT D'ÉTAT 
2381 Journal des marques de commerce, hebdomadaire. Bilingue. 26cm. 

Vol. 4, n°° 150-153, 7-28 août 1957. 
350. l'exemplaire. $15 par année. 	• o o 	 N. de cat. 542-2 

TRANSPORTS 
2382 Sécurité sur l'eau à l'intention des propriétaires de petites embar-

cations. Ottawa, revisé, 1957. 40p. Ill., tableaux, chartes. 
19cm. 

Cette brochure a été établie pour /a gouverne des personnes qui 
• utilisent des navires à moteur; elle n'infirme en rien les dispositions 

de la Loi sur la marine marchande du Canada, ni ce/les des règles et 
règlements dont il y est question. 
Publié par le Bureau d'inspection des navires à vapeur et la Division 
nautique des Services de la marine. 
Gratuit. 	t o 	 N. de cat. T33-2957F 

• 

TRAVAIL  • 

2383 Normes ouvrières provinciales concernant le travail des enfants, 
les congés, les heures de travail, lès salaires Minimums, l'égalité 
de rémunération, les justes méthodes d'emplois, le jour de repos 

. 

	

	hebdomadaire et la réparation des accidents de travail. Décem- 
bre 1956. Ottawa, 1957. 24p. Tableaux. 25cm. Broché. 

•, 	Préparé par la Division de la législation. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	t o 	 No de cat. L2-756F 

2384 Gazette du travail, mensuel. 25cM. 
Vol. 56, 1956. Index, 127p. 

' Vol. 57, n° 6, juin 1957. Pp. 697-817. 
Sommaire.—Revue courante de la main-d'ceuvre et des relations 

ouvrières.—Main-d'ceuvre professionnelle et technique.—Gaspillage  rie 
femmes de sciences.—Réunion des coordonnateurs provinciaux.—Conseil 

• international des femmes.—Conditions de travail  dans l'industrie du fer 
et de l'acier. 
250. l'exemplaire. $2 par année au Canada. 	• o e 	N. de cat. L12-1F 

2385 2 minutes de faits sur le placement, mensuel. Dépliant. 
N° 172. 1957. Organisez-vous dès maintenant. 

Préparé par le Service de l'information. 
" • Gratuit, 	t o 	 N. de cat. L12-2F 

2386 Travail d'équipe dans l'industrie, mensuel. 
Vol. 14, n° 7, juillet-août 1957. 

Gratuit, 	t o 	 No de cat. L12-3F• 

2387 Les pourquoi; Enquête sur le choix d'occupation des femmes. Tiré 
à part de la Gazette du Travail, décembre 1956, janvier, 
février et mars 1957. Ottawa, 1957. 32p. Ill., tableaux. 25em. 
Broché. 
Préparé dans la Division dé la main-d'oeuvre féminine. 
100. l'exemplaire. 	t 	 N. de cat. L14-957F 

36 



•PERIOD!ÇAI,.. 

P'.ÉRIODIQlga 

37 



GOVERNMENT PERIODICALS 

The periodicals listed below are obtainable from the Queen's 
Printer, Ottawa. All subscriptions begin with the current issue 
only. Stocks permitting, back numbers will be supplied on request 
at the current rates for subscriptions or single copy prices. 

Unless otherwise specified, no extra charge is made for mailing 
periodicals to addresses in Canada, the United States of America 
and Mexico. 

Canada Gazette. Part I.  Issued by the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 
Weekly. 31cm. Bilingual. 

Contains government notices, proclamations, certain Orders in 
Council, divorce notices and notices under the Bank Act, the Bank-
ruptcy Act, the Insurance Act, the Companies Act, the Navigable Waters 
Protection Act, etc. 
$10  per  year. 300. per copy. 	° 	 Cat. No. SP2-I 

Canada Gazette. Part 2: Statutory Orders and Regulations. Issued 
by the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. Semi-monhly. 25cm. Separate 
French edition. 

Contains all Orders, Rules, Regu/ations, By-/aws and Proclamations 
of a legislative or of an administrative character having genera/ effect 
or imposing a penalty. 
$10 per year. 500. per copy. 	e 	 Cat. No. SP2-2 

Canada Law Reports, the Supreme and Exchequer Courts of Canada. 
Published by the Registrar of the Supreme Court and the 

•Registrar of the Exchequer Court, Ottawa. 10 parts per year. 
25cm. 

Report of the proceedings of the Supreme and Exchequer Courts 
, 	of Canada dealing with the cases which come before them. 

$10 per year. $1 per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. 1111 

•Canadian 11,rmy Journal. Published by the Directorate of Military 
Training under authority of the Chief of the General Staff, 
Ottawa, Quarterly. Illus., diagrs. 20cm. Separate French 
edition. 

Each issue is published in two parts, the first containing articles 
of interest to the Army as a whole, and the second containing material 
of specie interest to particular Corps. In the first section are inciuded 
articles on military history, book reviews and feature reviews of 
interest to service personnel, all written by authorities in their field. 
$2 per year. 	 Cat. No. 12112-1 

Canadian Bulletin on Nutrition. Published by the Nutrition Divi-
sion., Department of National Health and Welfare, Ottawa. 
Irregular. 

Issued under various titles, these bulletins serve as guides and 
standards for proper nutrition. 
Prices vary. 	• 	 Cat. No. H12-4 

Canadian Government Publications Monthly Catalogue. Issued by 
the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 23cm. Bilingual. 

As comprehensive listing of all official publications, public documents 
and papers, not of a confidential nature, printed or "processed" at 
government expense. 
$3 per year. 250. per copy. 	 Cat. No.  5P6-1 

38 



Canadian  Patent Office Record and Register. of Copyrights: Issued 
by the Patent and Copyright Office,  Department of the Secretary 
of State, Ottawa. Weekly. 28cm. . . 
$25 per .year. 500. per copy. , 	• 	, . 	 Cat No. 542-1 .. . 	. 

Canadian' 'representatives ' abreed and representatiVes, of other 
• countries in Canada. -  Issued bY the Departrrient of External 
- ' Affairs, -  Ottawa. February,' Juné  and -Octobei% Bilingual. 25cm. - 

' • Lists the • names and addresses of • coniular officials abroad . as well ' 
as those of the representatives of 'tither countries in Canada. 
$1 per year. 350, per copy. 	' ' • 	' 	. • ' ' 	. 	Cat. No. E12-4 

, 	 . 	. 
•Canadian ' Services 'Medical Journal. Issued under the joint author- - - 

' ity or the Minister .of 'National Defence, National Health and. . 
Welfare  and  Veterans' Affairs. 11' parts per year. 'Formerly 
D. 'V. A. Treatment Services  Bulletin.  

The new Canadian  Services  Medical Journal will continue the 
, .  professional policy , of: . the Bulletin ,in printing articles dealing with 

c/inica/ matterp,...statistics and other information  of . general medical 
intéreat,  as  Well . ceS neuis items about . the participating dep,artments. ' 
$4 per year. 	' • 	- ', ' 	. 	' 	„ 	 Cat. No. V2-1 , 

	

. 	. 	 , 	, , 	 . 	.  . 	. 	 . 

Canadian 'Statistical -  Review.. Published by , the 'Dominion Bureau of 
'Statistics, Ottawa. Monthly: - , Tables, 'charts. 28cin. Separate 

- 	' French ,edition. -• ,.. -, : , . . , 	-, • . ; 	. 	„. 	. , 	, ,  
: . Etatistical suMMary, of,  current .  economic conditions • in Canada. 

•': 	inOorPOrates the' "MOnthly Révietà of . Business  Statistics". ' • , ' ' 	' 
. 	' 	$3  per  Yeai. 330. per  'cePY. ,  ' 	. ' ' 	' . 	' 	' 	- ' Cai. No. CE21-2 

	

, 	.. 	, , 

' Canadiana. Published by the ,NatiOnal Library 1 Ottawa. Monthly. ' 
,,,28cm.. 	Bilingu,al. ,, 	, 	, , ,. , ; 	,., ,. 	-.,,,- 	, .• 	. ,.. 	• 	- • . 

Lists books and , documents  ' Pub/ished in Canada or,  about Canada 
- and 'current 'bOoks Of > interest té Canadians; 	, 	' 	 ' 

	

, $2 per year. Annual cumulation $2. 	. .• . 	, , 	' '' 'Cat. ,No. SN24 	, 

	

, 	. 	 . 
. • • Crowsn'eSt: ' the Royal; Cana' diazi NaVy's  Magazine.'  Published by •,, ' 

the 'Naval' Service, Departriient of National Eiefenée,' Ottawa. ' 
. Menthly.' ' IlluS. ' 28em: ' • " 1 ' ; ' ' . , . .. , 

, Contains , notices:, of. promotions, , 	awards, and news about  
» officers • and' men and the shipà;in ;s.evice ,in Canada's navy. 

$1 per yea. 	100. per cOpY. , , . .'.,.' . 	. ' '.,: 	. , 	. 	. Cat. No. PB2.1 

Current Affairs for the Canadian, Forces. Issued by the 13ureau of 
Current Affairs, Department of National Defence, Ottawa. 
Monthly. Tables, charts,  mats., 18cm. Separate French edition. 

Each issue is devoted to a particular aspect of the national or 
international scene, and consists of an article written by an authority 

, 
 

$ 2 per year. 200. per copy. 	, • 	 Cat. No. D41 

Current Affairs Notes for the Canadian Forces. Issued by the 
Bureau of Current Affairs, Department of National Defence, 
Ottawa, 4p. Monthly. 26cm. Separate French edition. 
$2 per year (combined subscription with Current Affairs). 	• Cat. No. D47 

Customs Tariff Service. Issued by the Customs Division, Depart-
ment of National Revenue, Ottawa. Loose-leaf service.  28cm. 
Separate French edition: 

Up-fo-date consolidation of  theY  Customs Tariff  Act,  Schedules, 
Index to Commodities and Index to Regulations and Instruc-
tions in a deluxe split-sprong binder with index tabs, without 
amendment service  $10.00 

39 



Customs Tariff Service.—Continued. 
Amendment service annual subscriptions: 

1—Amending sheets to Customs tariff consolidation , 	$15.00 
2—Customs Tariff Advance information contained in 

Memoranda D-47 to D-51 	 $ 5.00 
3—"D" series of Customs Memoranda (excluding D-47 

to D-51) (per year) 	 $ 5.00 
4—"C" series of Excise Circulars (per year) 	$ 5.00 

(Prices quoted on application for available back 
numbers in "D" and "C" .series.) 

5—"AB" Appraisers' Bulletin (per year) 	 $ .50 
6—"FV" Fruit and Vegetable Bulletins (per year) 	$ 2.50 
7—"CB" Currency Bulletins (per year) 	 $ 5.00 
8—Full amending service and subscriptions for one year $30.00 
Prices as indicated. 	 Cat. No. Rv55 

Diplomatic Corps (formerly Diplomatic and Consular  Représentatives  
in Ottawa). Issued by the Department of External Affairs,•
Ottawa. Quarterly. Bilingual. 16cm. 

The tities and duties of the consu/ar staffs and the location of their 
offices are given in this /ist of representatives in Ottawa. 
$1 per year. 250. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. 512-3 

External Affairs. Monthly bulletin of the Department of External 
Affairs, Ottawa. Illus. 24cm. Separate French edition. 

Provides reference material on Canada's external relations and 
rep.rts on the current work and activities of the Department. 
$1 per year. (Students, 500.) 10e. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. 512-1 

Foods and Drugs Service. Issued by Department of National Health 
and Welfare. Loose-leaf service. 28cm. Separate French 
edition. 

Contents.—Food and Drugs Act.—Food and Drug Regulations: Part 
•  A—Administration; Part 13—Foods; Part C—Drugs; Part ID—Vitamins; 
Part E—Cosmetics.—Appendices.—Indexes. 
$2.50 (complete service subscription wiiI amendments for one year). 

Cat. No. 1141-1 
Note.—Write to the Supervisor of Government Publications for 

information on partial service subscriptions to Parts 13. C. D & E of 
the Food and Drugs Regulations. 

Foreign Trade. Issued by the Foreign Trade Service, Department 
of Trade and Commerce, Ottawa. Fortnightly. Illus. 25cm. 
Separate French edition. 

Foreign Trade is written for the Canadian exporter and importer 
to keep him in touch with wor/d markets and to bring him the latest 
Information on trading conditions. 

, 	$2 per year. $5 abroad. 200.  per copy. 	 Cat. No. C12-1 

Geographical Bulletin. Issued by the Geographical Branch, Depart-
ment of Mines and Technical Surveys, Ottawa. Irregular. 

HI 	maps. 25cm. 
Original contributions, based on fIeld work. 

Prices vary. 	• 	 Cat. No. 11165 

Income Tax Service. Permanent edition, prepared in the Depart-
ment of National Revenue, Ottawa. Loose leaf service. 23cm. 
Separate French service. 

Contents.—Income Tax Act (office consolidation) with amendments.— 

Income Tax Regulations with amendments.—Other related documents. 
$5 per year. •• 	 Cat. No. Rye• 

40 



Journal of the Fisheries Research Board of Canada. -  OttaWa. Bi-
monthly.  25 cm.  'Paper 'Cover. . 
$5. per year. $1.50 per ,copy.' 	• • 	 ' 	 Cat. No. Fs93-7 

• 
Judgments, Orders, -,RegulationS, and ,Rulings. Issued. by the Board 

of Transport ComMissioners, Ottawa. -  .Semi-monthly. 25cm. 
Contains notices of the regulatory functions and' deeisions of the ' 

Board of Transport Commissioners for, Canada. ,Announcements of a 
' 	general nature pertaining to' matters' such as railuiays, 'telephone 'rates, 

and express rules also appear in this bulletin. 	• 
5 3 per year.;. 200. Per Copy. 	 . 	Cat. No. .11193 

, • 
Labdur • Gazette -; ' thé official 'jburnal -  'of the -Department of Labour. 

Ottawa. Monthly. Illus., tables:. 24cm. Separate French 
edition. 	. _ 	- 	 . • 

. Contains, information on current  labour  conditions, labour organiza 
tionà, rinemp/Oyment, industrial relations ancl unemployment insurance 
as they affect Canadian Labour. • ' 
$2 per year and 250. per copy in Canada. $4 Per year and 500. per copy 
in .other countries, - . Bound volumes $5 in Canada, $7 ,,other countries. 

Cat. No.. L12-1 

Monthly Supplement fo Canada Official Postal Guide. Issued by 
the Post Office DePartnièrit, Ottawa'. 23cm. Separaté French 
edition. „ 

Amencis and makes additionà' to  the  Canada' Official' Postal Guide as 
• , new Regulations, corne into force. 

250. per year.' 	• 	„ 	 Cat. No. Po124 

Orders ànd Instructions for Dress of the Canadian Army. Prepared 
in 'ti-ie-:›partraérit of National  Defence, 'OttaWa. 	, 

Revised , to October 15, 1953,, these orders ,  and ,,instructions are 
availab/e in the form of a loose Zeal service. Binder supplied. 
$3.50 	 Cat. 'No. D145-3530 

• 
Parliàmentary :  Papers. Also published in French. 

Bills, public and private, beth Senaie andrHoilse• of Commons. 
First and third readings of ail bills are publisheçl rind distributed 

by the Qtieen's, Print,er as they  conte ,out. 

510 per session: 	 • 

Cominittées of ParliaMent,,:joint,.. special, "and standing, both 

	

. 	. 	. 
- Senate' and HOuse of .Con 	

. 
imons. , 

•f 
 

'The Subsdriptiod price. ,  ià fixed in accordance • .with the ,size and 
number of issues, publishe,d. • ,Because„the• exact amount, of materia/ 
cannot be .  determined in advance, 'prices are • eàtab/ished and charges 

' made' at the Ciosé 'of . each' séssion of Partiarhent.' New subscribers to 
' one or 'More • CoMmitteeé; not a/ready in 'account with 'the Sales and 

Distribution Branch»are reduired to' ferward on depoet the minimum, 
• • amount of ten' dollars. 	, . 

$10 (Sold on .a depobit account basis). 	 , Cat. No. YC/XC 

Debates of the House of Commons. 
This official report of the House of Commons Debates, common/y 

known as Hcinsard, is pub/ished daiiy during the session. 
$3 per session. 	 Cat. No. X3 

Debates of the Senate. 
The offi cial report of the Senate Debates is published in an unrevised 

form on the morning of the day after the debate took place. 

$3 per session. 	 Cat. No. Y3 

• 

Cat. No. YB/XB 

41 



$2 per year. 250. per copy. Cat. No. DC2-1 

. Parliamentary Papers.—Continued. 
Minutes of Proceedings of the Senate. 

Published daily during the session, it gives a report of the proceed-
ings of the Senate, inciuding reports of Committees. Presentation of 
Petitions, Reading of Petitions, Notices of Inquiries and Motions, and 
Orders of the Day. 

• $1 per session. 	 Cat. No. Y9 

Routine Proceedings and Orders of the Day of the House of 
Commons. 

Published daily during the session, it gives a report of Questions, 
Notices of Motions, Government Orders, Government Notices of Motions 
and Public Bills and Orders of the Day of the House of Commons. 
$1 per session. 	• 	 Cat. No. X4 

Votes and Proceedings of the House of Commons. 
Reports on the minutes of committee proceedings and the votes 

and notices of the House of Commons. 
$1 per session. 	• 	 Cat. No. X5 

Quarterly Bulletin of Agricultural Statistics. Issued by the Agricul-
ture Division, D.B.S., Ottawa. 28cm. Processed. Paper cover. 
Bilingual. 

A statistical analysis along with explanatory notes about agricultural 
conditions in Canada. 
$1 per year. 250. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. CS26-1 

The Roundel. Published ten times a year by the Royal Canadian 
Air Force, Ottawa. Illus. 26cm. 

"The Roundel" is a liberally illustrated monthly magazine featuring 
news and information of the planes and establishments of the R.C.A.P. 
and the men who serve in them, with  special articles, short stories, 
cartoons and verse of interest to airman and civilian alike. 

Statement of the assets and liabilities of the chartered banks of 
Canada. Issued as a supplement to the Canada Gazette, Part 1, 
Monthly. Bilingual. 

Presents the return of the chartered banks of Canada, giving figures 
for each bank on Assets and Liabilities. Subscribers to the Canada 
Gazette (Part I) receive this information in the form of a supplement. 
$1 per year. 100, per copy (Canada). 

$1.50 per year. 150. per copy (Other countries). 	• 	Cat. No. F12-1 

Trade Marks Journal. Issued by the Patent and Copyright Office, 
Department of the Secretary of State, Ottawa. Weekly. 

The partieutars of each application are set out in detail to acquaint 
readers with the name of the applicant, the nature of the mark and 
the specific wares or services in association with which it is used. 
$15 per year. 350. per copy. 	• 	 Cat. No. 542-2 

World Current Affairs Map. Issued by the Bureau of Current 
Affairs, Department of National Defence, Ottawa. Monthly. 
Illus. 42" x 28". Separate French edition. 

Coloured map of the work/ with marginal text and illustrations 
relating the most important news events of the month. 
$2 per year. 200. per coin'. 	 Cat. No. D42 

42 



PÉRIODIQUES 

On peut se procurer chez l'Imprimeur de la Reine, les périodi-
ques de la présente liste. Tous les abonnements Commencent avec 
la livraison courante. Des exemplaires des numéros paàsés peuvent 
être obtenus au prix de l'unité ou de. l'abonnement annuel quand la 
quantité én  magasin le permet. 

Sauf avis contraire, les prix indignés sont pour le Canada, les 
États-Unis et lé Mexique. Pôtir tous les autres pays, 30% pour les 
frais .de Port doit .être ' ajouté an prix de venté. 

Actualités, revue destinée aux forces canadiennes: Publié par le 
Bureau des' 'Actualités,' ministère de .la Défense nationale,  
Ottawa.  Mensuel. .19cm: Édition anglaise distincte: 

Chaque brochure traite d'un sujet particulier d'intérêt national 
- 	ou internationa é t est écrit spécialement" pour cette série par une 

autorité en la matière. 	, 
az par année., 200. l'exemplaire. , 	• 	 N. de cat. E41 .-F 

Affaires Extérieures. Publié par' le ministère des Affaires exté- 
rieures, Ottawa. Mensuel. 25cm. Édition anglaise distincte. „ , 

A lire pour obtenir ,des, renseignements exacts, sur le travail du 
Canada au sein des Nations Unies r et sur la scène internationale. 
$1 par année. (500. pour les ,étudiants). lOo. l'exemplaire. 

	

* 	 No de cat. E12-1F 

Canadiana. Publié par la, Bibliothèque .nationale, Ottawa. Mensuel 
 '28cm. , Bilingue. 

Destiné 	constituer la bibliographie nationale, Canadiana vise d 
fournir uneliste aussi complète que possible de toutes les publications 
nouvelles d'auteurs canadiens, éditées en Canada, et de celles qui, pour,  
diverses raisons, offrent un intérêt spécial aux Canadiens. 
$2 par année. 	• • 	 No de cat. SN2 -1 

Cartes des actualités. Publié par le Bureau des Actualités, minis-
tère de la Défense nationale, Ottawa. Mensuel. 42" x 28". 
Édition anglaise distincte. 

' 	Carte géographique en couleur; avec commentaire en marge des 
nouvelles mondiales. 	, 
$2 par année. 200. l'exemplaire. 	• o 	, 	No de cat. D42-F 

Commerce extérieur. Publié par le ministère du Commerce, Ottawa. 
Mensuel (nouvelle , série).  28cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

L'homme d'affaires ,  du Canada n'a pas besoin d'aller d l'étranger 
pour savoir où étendre ses relations commerciales. "Commerce exté-
rieur" visite pour lui tous les pays, et lui donne en quelques pages 
les possibilités d'importation et d'exportation propres d chaque nation. 
Il lui donne aussi les plus récentes informations sur la situation du  
commerce canadien et mondial. 
$2 par année (Canada) $5 (à l'étranger). 200. l'exemplaire. 

	

* • 	 No de cat. C12-1F 

Gazette du Bureau des brevets et registre des droits d'auteurs. 
Publié par le Bureau des brevets, ministère du Secrétariat 
d'État, Ottawa. Hebdomadaire. 28cm. (Bilingue, i.e. les 
sous-titres sont en, français ainsi que les brevets demandés en 
cette langue au Bureau.) 
$25 par anée. 500. l'exemplaire. 	• 	 No de cat. S42-1 

43 



Gazette du Canada (Partie I). Publié par l'Imprimeur de la Reine, 
Ottawa. Hebdomadaire. 30cm. Bilingue. 

Contient les avis d'une portée générale, les proclamations, certains 
décrets du Conseil, les demandes de divorce et les avis publiés en vertu 
des dispositions de certaines lois. 
$10 par année. 300. l'exemplaire. 	" • 	 N. de cat. 5P2-I 

Gazette du Canada, Partie II: décrets, ordonnances et règlements 
statutaires. Publié par l'Imprimeur , de la Reine, Ottawa. Semi-
mensuel. 25cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

Renferme tous les décrets, règlements et proclamations d'un carac-
tère législatif oit d'un caractère administratif ayant une portée générale 
ou imposant une sanction. 

$10 par année. $12 pour les éditions anglaises et françaises. 
500. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 No de cat. SP2-2F 

Gazette du Travail. Publié par le ministère du Travail, Ottawa. 
Mensuel. 25 cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

La Gazette du Travail publie régu/iàrement des renseignements sur 
la législation ouvrière fédérale et provinciale, /es procédures d'accré-
ditation du Conseil canadien des relations ouvrières et de conciliation 
devant le ministre du Travail, des travaux de .  l'Organisation inter-
nationale du Travail, les conventions collectives, l'emploi et le chômage, 
Vapp/ication de la loi d'assitrance-chômage, les grèves et ' lock-out au 
Canada et à l'étranger, la tendance des prix, le coût de la vie et les 
accidents du travail. Elle publie fréquemment des articles spéciaux 
sur l'activité des organisations ouvrières, y compris les réunions 
annuelles et la' soumission de mémoires de revendications législatives; 
sur l'immigration et la main-d'œuvre agricole; la formation profession-
nelle; les salaires, heures et conditions de travail dans l'industrie cana-
dienne et sur les aspects économiques et sociaux des développements  
ouvriers. 
Abonnement—Canada: $2 par année, 250. l'exemplaire; autres pays: 

$4 par année. 500. l'exemplaire. 	° s 	 N. de cat. L12-1F 

• 	 , 	. 

Journal de l'Armée canadienne. Publié par la Direction de l'instruc-
tion militaire, sous l'autorité du chef de l'état-major général, 
Ottawa. Trimestriel. Ill. 20cm. Édition anglaise distincte. 

Chaque numéro comprend deux parties: la première renferme des 
articles s'adressant à l'Armée en général; /a seconde est réservée aux 
articles intéressant spécialement l'un ou L'autre corps de l'Armée 
canadienne. Le lecteur trouvera dans la première partie des articles 
sur l'histoire militaire, dès analyses bibliographiques et des reportages 
spéciaux propres à intéresser les membres des forces armées et rédigés 
dans chaque cas par des experts dans /a matière. 
$2 par année. 	 N. de cat. DA2-1F 

Journal des marques de commerce. Publié par le Bureau des 
brevets, droits d'auteur et marque de commerce, Ottawa. 
Hebdomadaire. Bilingue. 

Ce nouveau périodique, qui coïncide avec la mise en vigueur de 
la Loi te//e que modifiée sur les Marques de Commerce, renferme tous 
les détails relatifs aux inscriptions et 'enregistrements des marques de 
commerce y compris une reproduction des dessins soumis à l'appui 
d'Une demande s'il .  y a lieu. De plus, /e journal renferme tous les 
avis et matières jugées utiles à l'application efficace de la Loi. 
$15 par année. 250. l'exemplaire. 	° 	 1V° de cat. S42-2 

44 



Loi et règlements des aliments et drogues. Codification adMinistra-
tive préparée par le ministère de la Santé nationale et du 
Bien-être social, Ottawa. Feuillets mobiles avec mises à jour. 
28cm. Reliure spéciale. Édition anglaise distincte. 

': Sommaire.—Loi  des aliments et drogues.—Règlements des aliments 
et drogues: partie A—Administration; partie B—Aliments; partie C—
Drogues; partie D—Vitamines; partie' ECosmétiques.—Appendices et 
index. 
$2.50 (service complet et amendements poli un an). 	• 	N. de cat. 1141-1F 

Propos d'actualités à l'intention dés forces armées du Canada. 
Publié par le ;Bureau des Actualités, ministère de la Défense 
nationale,' Ottawa. 4p. Mensuel. 26cm. Édition anglaise 
distincte. 
$2 par année (abonnement combiné avec Actualités). 	• N. de cat. D47-I,  

Publications du Gouvernement canadien, catalogue mensuel. Publié 
par l'Imprimeur de la Reine, Ottawa. 23 cm. Bilingue. 

. Liste aussi complète que possible des publications officielles et 
documents non confidentiels imprimés ou "polycopiés" aux frais du , 
gouvernement et en vertu  de L'autorité du Parlement ou d'un ministère 

• 	du gouvernement. 	 , 
' 	$3 par année. 250. l'exemplaire. 	* o' 	 N. de cat. 5P6-1 

Publications parlementaires, abonnements sessionnels. Édition 
anglaise distincte. 

Bills du Sénat et de la Chambre des Communes. 
Les' première' et  troisième lectures de chaque projet de lois sont 

imprimées et distribuées aussitôt par l'Impriinetti de la Reine. 
$10 par session. 	• e 	r 	 No de cat. YB/XB 

Comités des deux Chambres du Parlement. 
La vente des procès-verbaux et témoignages des comités mixtes, 

spéciaux ou permanents du Sénat et de la Chambre des communes se 
,  fait sur- une base de dépôt. Comme il est impossible de prévoir les 

comités qui seront appelés à siéger, et les fascicules que chaque comité 
publiera, l'Imprimeur de la Reine requiert un dépôt minimum de 
$10.00. . Le client reçoit , donc dès leur parution tous les fascicules 
commandés dont le coût est soustrait du dépôt. Un état de compte 
parvient régulièrement au client 

' $10 (Dépôt minimum). 	• 	 N. de cat. YC/XC 

Débats de la Chambre des communes, compte rendu officiel. 
Édition quotidienne. 
$3 par session. 	, * e 	 N. de cat. X3 

' Débats du Sénat, compte rendu officiel. Édition quotidienne. 
$3 par session. 	• à 	 No do cat. Y3 

Feuilleton et ordre du jour de la Chambre des communes. Édition 
quotidienne. 
$1 par session. 	* e 	 No de cat. X4 

Procès-verbaux de la Chambre des communes. Édition quoti-
dienne. 
$1 par session. 	* 	 No de cat. 115 

Procès-verbaux du Sénat. Édition quotidienne. 
$1 par session. 	• e 	 N. de cat. Y9 

45 



Représentants du Canada à l'extérieur et représentants des autres 
pays au Canada. Publié par le ministère des Affaires exté-
rieures, Ottawa. Février, juin et octobre. 25cm. Bilingue, 
$ f par année. 350. l'exemplaire. 	• 	 N. de cat. E12-4 

Revue statistique du Canada. Publié par le Bureau fédéral de la 
Statistique, Ottawa. Mensuel avec supplément hebdomadaire. 
28cm. Polycopié. Édition anglaise distincte. 

Aperçu statistique de toute la vie de la population. Plus de 
soixante tableaux donnent les derniers chiffres de la population, état 
civil, travail, prix, combustible, industrie, alimentation et agriculture, 
commerce, transports et finance. 
$3 par année. 350. l'exemplaire. 	• o 	 N. de cat. C521-3F 

Service de l'impôt sur le revenu. Feuillets mobiles avec mises à 
jour. 23cm. 

Sommaire.—Loi de l'impôt sur le 'revenu, codification administrative 
et amendements.—Règlements de l'impôt sur le revenu et amendements. 
—Autres documents. 
$5 par année. 	• 	 N• de cat. Rv45-F 

Supplément mensuel au guide officiel du Service postal canadien. 
Publié par le ministère des Postes, Ottawa. 23cm. Édition 
anglaise distincte. 

Sommaire.—Changements dans les bureaux de poste.—Renseignements 
pour les maîtres de poste.—Renseignements sur les mandats de poste.— 
Modifications au Guide officiel du Service posta/ canadien. 
250. par année. 	• e 	 No de cat. Po12-1F 

Tarif des douanes. Codification administrative préparée par le mi-
nistère du Revenu national, Ottawa. Feuillets mobiles avec 
mises à jour. 27 cm. Auto-relieur de qualité. Édition anglaise 
distincte. 

Codification de la Loi concernant les douanes, et des listes 
"A", "B", "C" avec index des marchandises dans un auto- 

relieur de qualité 	 $10.00 

•Service annuel de mises à jour: 
1—Feuillets modifiant la Loi 	 $15.00 
2—Mémoires (Série D-47 à D-51) avis préliminaires sur 

• les modifications du Tarif 	 $ 5.00. 
• Les autres mémoires de la Division des douanes (Série D) 

et les circulaires de la Division de l'accise (Série C) sont dispo-
nibles en français. Toutes les demandes pour ces feuilles seront 
exécutées aussi rapidement que possible. 
Prix (tel qu'indiqué). 	" 	 110  de cat. Rv55-F 

46 





2170 
2327 
2347 
2350 

2213 

2198 

2136 

2332 
2351 

INDEX 

AUGUST 	 1957 	 AOÛT 

ENTRY 
No 

A 
Abstract of statements of in-

surance companies 	 2160 
Actes de l'Amérique du Nord 

britannique 	  2329 
Acts of the Parliament 	 2135 
Actualités, revue destinée aux 

forces canadiennes 	 2365 
Advance statement on employ- 

ment and weekly earnings 2312 
Advertising agencies 	 2226 
Affaires extérieures 	 2331 
Années d'âge 	  2341 
ANNUAL REPORTS 

Board of Transport Com- 
missioners 	  2151 

ROP-AR swine, 1956 	 2142 
Superintendent of Insurance 2160 

Annual unload report fresh 
fruits and vegetables on 
12 Canadian markets 	 2144 

Asbestos 	  2280 
Asphalt and vinyl-asbestos 

floor tiles 	  2291 
Asphalt roofing 	  2261 
Atlantic Provinces agriculture 	 2146 
Avantages offerts à l'auxiliaire 

en "occupation - thérapie" 
dans l'hygiène mentale 	 2380 

Bibliography of Seismology 	 
Boats, safety afloat 	 
Bois, industrie 	  
Bois, industries diverses 	 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 

Fisheries statistics 	 
British Columbia fruit market- 

ing order 	  
British North America Acts, 

o .c. 	  
Bulletin d'information bimes- 

triel de la Division de la 
biologie forestière 	 

Bulletin quotidien 	  

Cachet postal 	  2377 
Canada and the United Nations 2156 
Canada Court Martial appeal 

reports 	  2180 
Canada Fact Sheets 	 2157 
Canada Gazette 	 2197-2199 

ENTRY 
No 

Canada is a sports-minded 
nation 	  2158 

Canada Law Reports 	 2162 
Canadian Citizenship series 	 2154 
Canadian Government publica- 

tions Monthly catalogue 	 2200 
Canadian Journal of Bio- 

chemistry and Physiology• • 
Canadian Journal of Micro- 

biology 	  2188 
Canadian Journal of Plant 

Science 	  2148 
Canadian Journal of Zoology 	 2189 
Canadian inineral industry 	 2166 
Canadian nutrition notes 	 2182 
Canadian patent office record 

and register of copyrights 	 2201 
Canadian Services Medical 

Journal 	  2328 
Canadian statistical review .2235-2236 
Canadiana 	 2185,2338 
Car loadings 	  2316 
Carillon, Peace Tower 	 2153 
Carillon, Tour de la Paix 	 2337 
Carpenter ant infestation and 

its control 	  2139 
Carte des actualités 	 2366 
Catalogue des films 16 mm. 	 2375 
Cernent 	  2272 
Cement manufacturing industry 2222 
Census of Canada 	2205-2206 
Chain store sales and stocks .. 2266 
Châssis, industrie 	  2349 
Chemicals and allied products 	 2211 
Cheques cashed in clearing 

centres 	  2324 
CHRISTIE, R. L. 

Geological reconnaissance of 
the North coast of Elles- 
mere Island, N.W.T 	 2168 

Christmas tree growing in 
Canada 	  2191 

Cimetière de Field, règlements 2372 
Civil aviation 	  2318 
Civil Defence Speaker's Kit 	 2184 
Civil Service Regulations 	 2155 
Coal and coke statistics 	 2258 
Cold storage holdings of fish 	 2273 
Collège Militaire Royal de 

Saint-Jean, annuaire 	 2364 
Collège Militaire Royal de 

Saint-Jean, calendar 	 2173 
COLOMBIE-BRITANNIQUE 

Statistique des pêcheries 	 2346 
Commerce extérieur 	 2340 
Comparative summary statis- 

tics 	  2228 

2187 

48' 



' 

INDEX, AOÛT 1957 

ENTRY 
No 

Comptes publics 	 2368,2369 
Concrete products 	  2300 

.. Conference series 1957 	2156 
*Consumption, production and 

inventories of rubber 	 2274 
• Contracted acreages of canning 

crops 	 2242 
Contributions from the Domin- 

ion Observatory 	 2171 
Control of the pine needle scale 

in the Prairie Provinces 	 2140 
' Cooking apparatus industry 	 2220 

Co-operation in Canada 	 2143 
. Copper 	  2166 
Copper and nickel production 2292 
Cordage  rope and  twine in- 

. dustry 	  2225 
Credit statistics 	  '2301  
*Crime  . Deteetion Laboratories 	. 

Seminar 	  2163 .. 
Crop, reports 	  '2238 
Crowsnest,  Royal  Canadian 	' 

Navy's Magazine 	 2178 
Crude petroleum, natural gas 

and manufactured gas 	 2275 
Current affairs for the Cana-.  

dian forces 	  2174 
Current affairs map 	 21'15 
Current affairs notes for the 

Canadian forces 	 2176 
Cutlery industry 	  2219  

ENTRY 
N° 

2231 

2168 
2313 

2387 

2206 

2355 

2341 

2163 
2162 
2304 

Factory sales of electric storage 
batteries 	  2283 

Families'  bÿ  "type 	' 	2205 
Families selon. le type  • 	 2341 
Farm' news Press clip sheet 	 2147 
FARRAR, J. L. 

Frost • ' hardiness' .',of white 
spruce and red pine seed- 
lings 	 2192 

' Federal Civil . Defence Eulletin 2181 
Federal government. employ- 

• , ment 	  2322 
Federal ,  Republic Of Germany 2176 
Field cemetery regulations 	2198 
Financial statistics  "o' provin

- • cial , governments • 	2230,2232 
First estimates of 'the commer-
, cial production of all fruits. 2242 

Fisheries statistics 	2212-2213 
FITZPATRICK,  

Atlantic Provinces agriculture 2146 
Fluid milk sales 	  2239 
Foreign Trade 	  2203 
Foreign trade, review 	 2227 
Forest conservation 	' 	 2190 

• •FRASER, J. W. 
Frost • , hardiness of white 

' 	spruce and ' red pine seed- 
	  2192 

• Frost hardiness of white spruce 
	and•red .pine seedlings .... 2192 

, Fruit and vegetable crop 
reports 	, 

, Fruit, vegetable and heney crop 
	and.market report 	 2150 
•Furniture. industry 	  2216 

Dairy faCtory prciduction 	,2302 
Dairy review 	' 	" 	 2250 , 
DéeretS, • ordonnances et règlè- 

ments statutaires 	 2372 
Departinerit store sales and 

• stoCks ' 	  2270 
2 Minutes de faits sur le pla- 	' 

cement 	  2385 
Divorce Acts 	  2135' 
Domestic exports (excluding 

gold) 	  2303 
..D.B.S. daily bulletin 	 2234 

D.B.S. weekly bulletin 	 2237 
•. Dominion Observatory, publics-

tions 	  2170 
• 'Door industry 	  2217 

DR1EDGER, Elmer  
Actes  de l'Amérique du Nord 
, britannique c.a 	 2329 
British North America Acts, 

o c 	  2136 
- • Dutch elm disease 	. 	 2138 

Electricity bills for domestic, 
	commercial and  small 
	power service 	  

	

ELLESMERE ISLAND, N.W.T 	 
Geological  reconnaissance

Employment and payrolls 	 
Enqiiête sur le choix d'occupa- 

tion des femmes 	 
Estimate ci  population of Canada 

by provinces'   
.. Estimations provisoires des su- 
 perficies consacrées aux 
•• • - • cultures et aux jachères .. 

État matrimonial par groupe 
d'âge 	  

• Examination- • • of queàtioned 
documents 	  

Exchequer Court, law report 	 
p›Fports 	  

2242 

G 
• GASPÉ, Qué. 

Économiste agricole 	  2334 , Uranium deposits 	  2168 
28p1 	Gazette du Canada 	2371-2373•  

49 

Electric power statistics 	 



2265 
2209 

2278 
2284 

INDEX, ÀUGUST, 1957 

ENTRY 

N. 
• 

ENTRY 
• N. • 

Gazette du travail 	  2384 
General import permit 	 2198 
Geodetic 'operations in Canada 2169 
Geological reconnaissance of 

the North coast of Elles- 
mere Island, N.W.T. 	 2168 

Geological Survey of Canada 
Bulletins 	  2167 

Geological. Survey of Canada 
• Papers 	  2168 

Gold production 	  2262 
Grain Milling statistics 	 2241 
Grain statistics weekly 	 2240 

•Gravity and isostasy in Cen-
tral Que. 	  2171 

GROSS, G. A. 
Uranium •deposits in Gaspé, . 
• N.B. and N.S 	  2168 

Gypsum products 	  2281 

*Hard board ' 	  2293 
' Hardware, tools and cutlery 

industry 	  2219 
'Heating and cooking appara- 

tus industry 	  2220 
Hémisphèré austral 	 2366 
HODGSON, • John  H. 

Nature of  •faulting in large 
earthquakes  • 	  2171 

Hôpitaux, statistiques 	 2344 
Hospital statistics 	  2208 
House of Commons Debates 	 2137 
Households by characteristics 	• 

of head 	  2205 
HUTCHINSON, Richard W. 

Regional zonation of  peg- 
.. • matites near Ross Lake, 

N.W.T. 

.ÎLE-DU-PRINCE-ÉDOUARD 
Statistique des pêcheries 	2345 

Imports 	  2305 
Impôt afférent aux services 

d'hospitalisation dans le 
parc national de Jasper, 
règlements   2372 

Index numbers of farm prices 
of agricultural products 	 2245 

Industrie des portes et châssis 
et du rabotage 	  2349 

Industrie du bois 	  2347 
Industrie du meuble 	 2348 
Industries diverses utilisant le 

bois 	  2350 
INNES, M. J. S. 

Gravity  •and isostasy in 
Central Que. 	  2171 

Inventories, Shipments and 
• • orders in manufacturing 

• industries 	  
Iron and steel products 	 
Iron castings and cast iron 

pipes and fittings 	 
•Iron ore 	• 	• 

J 

Jasper National Park hospital 
. 	tax regulations 	 2198 
. Jeunes délinquants 	 2343 
JONES, R. J. 

Maganese 	  2166 
Journal des marques de com-

merce  • 	  2381 
Judgments, orders, regulations, 

and rulings •  ' • 	 2152 
Juvenile delinquents 	 2207 

K 

KRISTJANSON, B. H. 
Co-operatiori in Canada 	 2143 

Labour force 	  2325 
Labour Gazette 	  2164 
LAWSON, W. J. 

Canada Court Martial appeal 
reports 	  2180 

Les  • pourquoi 	  2387 
Lithium deposits of Man., Ont 	, 

and Que. 	  2168 
Lumber industry 	  2215 

Main-d'œuvre 	  2363 
Man-hours and hourly earnings 2314 
Manganese   2166 
MANITOBA - 

Lithium deposits 	 2168 
Marché des éleveurs de porcs 

en Ontario, décret 	 2372 
Marché  de s œufs et des volail- 

les 	  2336 
Maaarine statistics 	 2269 
Marital status by age groups 	 2205 
Ménages selon les  caractéristi- 

ques du chef 	  2341 
Meubles, . industrie 	 2348 
Migratory bird regulations 	 2198 
Mineral wool 	  .2282 
Miscellaneous publications 	 2191 
Miscellaneous textiles industries 2214 
Miscellaneous wood-using  In-

dustries 	  2218 

	  2167 

50 



ENTRY 
N. 

ENTRY 
N. 

Monthly production of carbon- 
' 	ated beverages 	  2259 
Monthly review of Canadian 
	 fisheries statistics 	 2255 

Monthly supplement to Canada 
official postal guide 	 2194 

MULLIGAN, Robert 
Lithium deposits of Man., 

Ont. and Que. 	  2168 

National accounts, income and 
expenditure 	• 	 2233 

N.R.C.  Research News 	 2186 
Nature of faulting in large • 

• earthquakes 	  2171 
NEELANDS, R. E.

•Copper 	  2166 
. Platinum metals 	 2166 
NEW BRUNSWICK 

, Uranium deposits 	 
New '•  motor vehicle sales and 

motor vehicle financing 	 
New residential construction 	 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Normes ouvrières provinciales 

concernant le 1 travail des 
enfants 	  

2168 

2267 
2326 
2210 

283' 

INDEX, AOÛT 1957 

•Oils and fats .. 
Oiseaux migrateurs, règle-

ments 	  
ONTARIO 

Lithium deposits 	  
Ontario fresh-peach market- 

ing order . 	  
Ontario hog producers' market- 

ing order 	  
Ontario peaches for processing 

order 	  
Ontario pears, plums, and 

cherries for processing 
oider 	  

Ordinances of  • the Northwest 
Territories 	  

Organisez-vous dès mainte- 
nant 	  

Our Land 	  

. 	. 	. 	, 	.......... 

Pages documentaires 	 2330 
, Pares, nationaux, loi 	 2372 

Paris, Ambassade du Canada 	 2375 
Passenger bus statistics 	 2323 

'Pêcheries, statistique 	2345, 2346 
Pêches de l'Ontario, décret ... 2372 

. Peeler , , logs, veneers and ply- 
. woods 	  2295 
PETERSON, L. 0. T. 
• Control of the pine .  needle 

• scale in the Prairie Provin-
. 	ces 	  2140 

Pine needle scale, control 	 2140 
Plan now 	  2165 

' Planffig mills 'industrY 	 2217 
Platinum metals 	  2166 

• Poires, .  prunes. et  cerises de 	. 
l'Ontario, décret • 	 2372 

Population; Années d'âge 	 «« 2341 
Population estimative du  Ca- . 

. 	nada par province 	• 	 -2342 
. Population; Etat matrimonial . 	• 

par groupe d'âge 	 2341 
poPulation; 	Hoiiseholds by . • 

. characteristics ,  of head ..' 	 2205 
. Population; Marital statua by 

age groups 	. 	• 	 2205 • 
Population; Single 'years of .age 2205 
Portés, industrie ' 	  2349 

. Postmark 	  2195 

. Poultry,products market report 2149 
2168 PRAMIE,PROVINCES 

Control of the pine needle 
' scale 	' 	' 	 2140 

Précis des rapports des  compa- 
gnies d'assurance  ' ' 	 2370 

Preliminary estimates of crop 
and summerfallow acreages 2238 

Preliminary report on coal 
production 	  2260 

Preliminary report on the 
.. production of motor vehicle 2297 

2289 Prepared breakfast foods in- 
dustry 	  2223 

2372  Price movements 	  2311 

	

. Prices and price indexes 	 2310 

2168 PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND 
Fisheries statistics 	 2212 

2198 Production de chaussures en 
. 	. 	cuir . 	 ' 	  2357 

2198 Production des fabriques lai- 

	

tières   2354 
Production, 	expéditions 	et 2198 	

stocks en mains des scieries 2358 
Production of Canada's lead- 

ing minerals   2285 2198 
Production of leather , footwear 2253 

2193  Production of pig iron and 
steel 	  2279 

2385 ' ' Production, 'shipments 	and 
2154 	stocks on hand of sawmills 2254 

51 

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 
Geological reconnaissance of 

the North coast of Elles-
mere Island 	  

Regional zonation of pegma- 
tites near Ross Lake 	 2167 

Notes sur l'hygiène alimentaire 
• au Canada 	  2379 
NOVA SCOTIA 

Uranium deposits 	 2168  



INDEX, AUGUST, 1957 

Products 
clays 

Propos d'actualités à l'inten- 
tion des forces armées du 

• Canada 	  2367 
Provincial governments, finan- 

•cial statistics 	2230, 2232 
Public Health Ordinance 	 2193 

• Publications du gouvernement 
Catalogue mensuel 	 2374 

• Publications of the Dominion 
Observatory 	  2170 

' QUarterly production of gar- 
inen 	  2286 "ts •  " 	" 

• QUEBEC 
Lithium deposits 	  

QUEBEC, CENTRAL 
- Gravity and isostasy 	 2171 

Radio and television receiving 
• . sets 	 • 	  2277 

Railway freight traffic 	 2319 
• Railway operating statistics 	2320 
• Railway transport 	  2228 

Rapport statistique sur rappli-
.. 	cation de la loi sur l'assu- 

rance-chômage 	  2360 
Rapport sur les récoltes et les 

marchés de fruits de légu- 
mes et de miel 	 • 	  2337 

RapPOrt •  télégraphique sur les 
cultures 	  2355 

RaPpOrts agricoles 	• 	2355 

RAPPORTS ANNUELS 
• R. de P. enregistrement supé- 
	rieur des porcs 	  2333 

Surintendant des Assuran- 
ces 	  2370 

• Recensement du Canada ..2341, 2342 
• Red  • pine. seedlings, 	frost 
	hardiness 	  2192 
.Reference PaPers 	  2158 
Refined petroleum products 	 2263 
Refined petroleum products 

(preliminary report)  , 	 2298 
Regional zonation of pegma- 

tited ' near Ross Lake, 
N.W.T 	  2167 

REID, E. P.  • 
Atlantic Provinces  agricul- 

ture 	 • 	2146 
• _Report.. on livestock surveys; 

cattle, sheep, horses 	 2251 
République fédérale d'Alle- 

... inàgne 	  2367 
Fietail trade 	  2276 

. Review of events 	  2174 

ENzaz 

N. 
Keview of foreign trade   2227 
Revue d'actualité de la  situa- 

tion  * agricole 	  2335 
Revue des événements 	 2365 

* Revue et état financiers 	 2369 
Revue statistique du Canada 2352, 2353 
Revue statistique mensuelle 

de la pêche  •  2359 
Rigid insulating board industry 2264 . 

' Rôle ' de - l'État dans l'industrie 
pétrolière 	  2330 

ROSS, J. E. R. 
Geodetic operations in Cana- 

' .da 	  2169 

2167 

2179 

2172 

Safety afloat for owners of 
small boats 	 • 	2327 

Saint-Jean, Collège Militaire 	 2173 
Sales and purchases of secu- 

rities between Canada and 
other countries 	 2308 

Sales of paints, varnishes  •  and 
lacquers 	  2287 

Salt 	  2290 
Sash, door and planing mills 

industry 	  2217 
. Sécurité sur l'eau à l'intention 

. des propriétaires de petites 
embarcations   2382 

Sheet metal products industry 2221 
Shipments of prepared stock 

and poultry feeds 	 2288 
Shipping report 	  2229 
Shorn wool production 	 2204 
Silver, lead and zinc produc- 

tion 	  2256' 
Single years of age 	 • 	  2205 

SMITH, D. N. . 
Carpenter ant infestation and 
	its control 	• 	 2139 

SMITH, W. E. T. 
. Bibliography of seismology .. 2170 
Southern hemisphere 	• 	2175 

• • Statement of the assets and 
liabilities of thé chartered 
bhliks• ' ' 	 2159 

Stàtistical report on the opera- 
	tion, of the Unemployment 

Insurance Act 	• 	2309 
• • Statistics  • of. •hides, skins and 

leather 	 • 	2257• 
• • Statistique de  l'état civil 	 2356 

ENTRY 
No 

made from Canadian 
	  2294 

ROSS LAKE, N.W.T. 
Regional zonation of pegma- 

tites   
Roundel, Royal Canadian Air 

2168 Force magazine   
Royal Military .•College of 

Canada 	  



2378 
2192 
2238 
2183 

2214 
2219 

INDEX, AOÛT 1957 

EIVTRY 
N. 

Statistique des autobus-voya- 
geurs 	  2362 

Statistique des hôpitaux 	 2344 
Statistique des pêcheries ..2345,2346 
Statistique du transport urbain 2361 
Statutes of Canada   2135 
Statutory orders and regula- 

tions 	  2198 
Steel ingots and pig iron 	 2268 

' Steel products 	  2209 
Steel wire and specified wire 

products 	  2296 
STIELL, W. M. 

Christmas tree growing in 
Canada   2191 

Stocks de céréales canadiennes 2355 
Stocks of Canadian grain   2238 
Stocks of dairy and poultry 

products 	 2243,2246 
Stocks of fruit and vegetables 2248 
Stocks of meat and lard 	 2247 
Stoves and furnaces 	 2299 
Sugar situation 	  2249 
Summary of canal statistics 	 2317 
Supplément mensuel au guide . 

officiel du service postal 
canadien 	  2376 

Supreme Court, ; law report 	 2162 

Table of surface and air parcel 
post rates to other countries 2196 

Tarif des colis de surface et des 
colis-avion à destination 
de l'étranger 

Technical notes 
Telegraphic crop reports 
Tell the public . 
Textiles industries, miscella- 

neous .... 
Tools industry 

ENTRY 
N. 

Trade in agricultural products 
with all countries 	 2145 

Trade marks journal 	 2202 
Trade news 	 - 2161 
Trade of Canada 	2303-2305 
Travail d'équipe dans l'indus- 

trie , 	  2386 
Travel beween Canada and the 

United States 	  2306 
Twine industry 	  2225 
2 Minutes of employment facts 2165 

Uranium  deposits in Gaspé,  
Que. 	  2168 

Urban transit statistics 	 2315 
UNITED NATIONS , 

Canada and U.N 	  2156 

Vente des fruits de la  Colom-
bie-Britannique, décret 	2372 

Vente des pêches fraîches de 
l'Ontario, décret 	 2372 

Vital statistics 	  2252 
Vital statistics Ordinance 	 2193 
Volume of highway traffic 

entering Canada on travel- 
lers' vehicle permits 	 2307 

	 2192 
	 2271 
	 2224 
rnis- 
	 2218 

Western front 1914 	 2177 

	

Wheat review 	  2244 
White sPruce seedlings, frost 

	

hardiness 	, 
Wholesale trade 	 

	

' Wine industry 	 
Wood-using industries, 

	

cellaneous 	 

53 



malle d'enquête or les 
i)'001110lipm 	L. GoRDoN,  Président 

Commisào 
perspeutivm 

RAPPORT PRÉLIMINAIRE. DÉCEMBRE 1956 

No de cat. Z1-5501F 	 Prix $2 

ÉTUDES RÉDIGÉES À LA DEMANDE DE LA COM1VIISSION 

Certains aspects du régime d'imposition sur les placements 
effectués au Canada par les non-résidents. Février 1956, par •  
J. Grant Glassco 

No de cat. Z1-5505F 	 Prix: $1 

Les charbonnages de la Nouvelle-Écosse. Juin 1956, par Urwick, 
Currie Limited 

No de cat. Z1-5507F 	 Prix: .50 

La concentration industrielle; étude sur la structure industrielle , 
des États-Unis, du Royaume-Uni et du Canada. Juin 1956, par la 
Banque Canadienne du Commerce 

No de cat. Z1-5508F 	 Prix: $1 

Effets probables de la mécanisation croissante de l'industrie. 
Septembre 1956, par le Congrès du Travail du Canada 

No de cat. Z1-5512F 	 Prix: $1.50 

L'industrie canadienne de l'électronique. Avril 1956, par Canadian 	- 
Business Service Limited 

No de cat. Z1-5516F 	 Prix: $1.50 

L'industrie canadienne des machines agricoles. Avril 1956, par 
J. D. Woods and Gordon, Limited 

No de cat. Z1-5517F 	 Prix: .50 

L'industrie canadienne des machines industrielles. Février 1956, 
par - Urwick, Currie Limited 

No de cat. Z1-5518F 	 Prix: .50 

'L'industrie canadienne du textile primaire. Juillet 1956, par 
National Industrial Conference Board (Bureau canadien) 

No de cat. Z1-5519F 	 Prix: $1.50 

L'industrie de l'automobile au Canada. Septembre 1956, par 
The Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada 

No de cat. Z1-5521F 	 Prix: $1.50 

L'industrie de la fabrication des appareils électriques au Canada. 
Septembre 1956, par Clarence L. Barber 

No de cat. Z1-5523F 	 Prix: $1.50 

L'industrie primaire du fer et de l'acier au Canada. Octobre 1956, 
par la Banque de la Nouvelle-Écosse 

No de cat. Z1-5526F 	 Prix: $1.50 

La mobilité de la main-d'œuvre. Septembre 1956, par le Congrès 
du Travail du Canada 

No de cat. Z1-5527F 	 Prix: .50 



NUMÉRO DU 
,  CATALOGUE  

NUMBER 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED 

QUANTITÉ 

TITLE  OF  PUBLICATION 
TITRE DÉ LA PUBLICATION 	, 

AMOUNT , 
MONTANT 

• 

■ 

For additional space use other side. 
Voir au verso pour espace additionnel. 

To: Superintendent of Publications, 

OR DER FORM 	Department of Public Printing and Stationery, 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 

Au: Surintendant des Publications de l'État, 

FORMULE DE COMMANDE 	Département des Impressions et de la papeterie publiques, 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 

Date 	 19 	 
• 

Nom 

Street Address____ 
Adresse de rue • 

City, Zone and Province 	  
Ville, zone et province 

When ordering publications, please give catalogue 	 Les clients sont priés d'indiquer clairement, avec 
number and title of the publication also the quantity 	 chaque commande, les numéros du catalogue, les 
'desired and amount of the remittance. 	 titres des publications de méme que la quantité 

désirée el le montant total de la remise. 

• , • 
Remittances, payable in advance, should he made payable to the Receiver General of Canada. 

Les remises, payables d'avance, doivent être Mites au  nom  du Receveur général du Canada. 



Additional space for your order 
Espace additionnel pour votre commande 

NUMÉRO DU 
CATALOGUE 

,NUMBER 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED 

QUANTITÉ 
TITLE OF PUBLICATION 

TITRE DE LA PUBLICATION 
AMOUNT 

MONTANT 

Do not write In this space—N'écrivez pas dans cet espace. 	 Total,  $ 	 



GUIDE DE L'ACHETEUR 

On peut se procurer toute publication inscrite au catalogue 
et accompagné d'un prix en s'adressant à l'Imprimeur de la 
Reine, Ottawa. 

Toute commande est payable à l'avance et l'expédition de: 
volumes ne se fait que sur réception de la remise exigible. 

Pour éviter les paiements répétés de sommes minimes avec 
chaque achat de publications du gouvernement canadien, des 
personnes qui prévoient acheter régulièrement des publications 
officielles peuvent établir un Compte de Dépôt chez l'Imprimeur 
de la Reine. 

Des dépôts de dix  ($10.00)  dollars ou plus sont acceptés 
auxquels le prix des publications commandées est imputé. Des 
relevés de compte sont ensuite expédiés régulièrement aux 
clients. Le solde est remboursable sur demande. 

Les remises se font par mandats-poste ou chèques visés, 
payables au Receveur général du Canada. Les timbres-poste  ne 
sont pas acceptés. 

L'expédition postale pour colis à destination du Canada ou 
des États-Unis ne comporte aucuns frais supplémentaires; pour 
tous les autres pays, 30% pour les frais de port doit être ajouté 
au prix de vente. 

Tous les prix sont sujets à changement sans avis préalable. 

DISTRIBUTION GRATUITE 

Les personnes et les institutions qui, en vertu du règle-
ment du Trésor du  31  mars 1955 (T.B.  477983),  sont autorisées 
à demander un exemplaire gratuit de chaque publication, 
doivent se servir de la Liste quotidienne publiée par l'Impri-
meur de la Reine. Toutes les commandes faites par lettres ou 
sur une autre forme que par la Liste quotidienne doivent être 
accompagnées de la remise nécessaire. 

EXPLICATION DES SYMBOLES 

*  Vente par l'Imprimeur de la Reine. 

Distribution générale par l'auteur de la publication. 

Aucune distribution générale. 
•  Un exemplaire gratuit sur demande dans les délais et selon 

les termes prescrits par le règlement du Trésor 477983 aux 
personnes ou institutions autorisées. 



eZa7: 
QUEEN'S PR INTER 

IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE 

If undeliverable return to: 

Si, non livrable, retournez à: 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PRINTING AND STATIONERY 
Département des Impressions et de la Papeterie publiques 

OTTAWA 

ROYAL COMMISSION ON 
BROADCASTING R. MscL. FOWLER, Chairman. 

Volume 1: Report, March 15, 1957 (with Appendices I to XIII) 

ALSO AVAILABLE IN FRENCH 

CONTENTS: The Problem.  —  Canadian Broadcasting Today  —  The 

Programme Fare.  —  The Regulation of Broadcasting.  —  Public 

Relations and Research.  —  The Private Broadcasters.  —  The Cana-

dian Broadcasting Corporation.  —  The Future of Radio.  —  The 

Future of Television.  —  Broadcasting in the French Language.  — 

Finances.  —  Conclusion.  —  Appendices: A Brief History of Broad-

casting in Canada.  —  Radio and Television Stations in Canada.  — 

Report of the Financial Adviser, Guy E. Hoult.  —  Etc. 

Cat. No. Z1-5537 (English Edition) 
No de cat. Z1-5537F (édition française) Pprri:: I $3.50 

Volume 2: Appendices XIV: Programme analysis 

Cat. No. Z1-5538 (English Edition) 
No de cat. Z1-5538F (édition française) 

Price: 
 Prix, 
1 
 $2.00 


